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THE FEDERALIST SOCIETY
TOPLINE

2008 Post-Election Survey of 800 Actual Voters

Field Dates: November 4-5, 2008
Margin of Error: +3.5%

A. Are you registered to vote at your current address?
100% YES (CONTINUED TO B)

B. Thinking about today’s elections for President of the United States, U.S. House of Representatives
and other federal and statewide offices, did you: vote at the polls (Did you vote at the polls today or
prior to today?), vote by mail or by absentee ballot, have you not had a chance to vote yet, or did
decide not vote in this election because of scheduling conflicts or because you didn’t like any of the
candidates or the issues being discussed?

74% VOTED AT THE POLLS ON ELECTION DAY
14% ALREADY VOTED AT THE POLLS PRIOR TO TODAY
12% ALREADY VOTED BY MAIL OR ABSENTEE BALLOT



1. Intoday’s election for President, did you vote for (ROTATED) Democrat Barack Obama, Green
Cynthia McKinney, Independent Ralph Nader, Libertarian Bob Barr, or Republican John McCain?

53% DEMOCRAT BARACK OBAMA (ASKED 2A and 3A)
46% REPUBLICAN JOHN MCCAIN (ASKED 2B and 3B)
* GREEN CYNTHIA MCKINNEY (SKIPPED TO 4)
INDEPENDENT RALPH NADER (SKIPPED TO 4)
LIBERTARIAN BOB BARR (SKIPPED TO 4)
OTHER (SPECIFY ) (VOLUNTEERED)
DID NOT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT (ASKED: DID YOU VOTE FOR OTHER
OFFICES TODAY? IF YES, CONTINUE TO Q. 4. IF NO, THANKED AND
TERMINATE)

* % X %

2. A. (ASKED TO OBAMA SUPPORTERS (1:1)) Was your vote mostly for Barack Obama or
against John McCain? (N=424)

84% FOR OBAMA
7% AGAINST MCCAIN
1% NEITHER (VOLUNTEERED)
6% BOTH (VOLUNTEERED)
1% DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)
- REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

B. (ASKED TO MCCAIN SUPPORTERS (1:5)) Was your vote mostly for John McCain or
against Barack Obama? (N=368)

71% FOR MCCAIN

23% AGAINST OBAMA
4% NEITHER (VOLUNTEERED)
2% DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)
- REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)
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3. A. (ASKED OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAID “BARACK OBAMA” IN Q. 1) Which of the
following best describes the role of Joe Biden in your voting decision: (N=424)

7%
28%
59%

5%

1%
*

I ONLY VOTED FOR BARACK OBAMA BECAUSE JOE BIDEN WAS THE VICE
PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE

THE SELECTION OF JOE BIDEN MADE ME MORE INCLINED TO VOTE FOR
BARACK OBAMA

THE SELECTION OF JOE BIDEN MADE NO DIFFERENCE IN MY VOTE FOR
BARACK OBAMA

THE SELECTION OF JOE BIDEN MADE ME LESS INCLINED TO VOTE FOR
BARACK OBAMA, BUT I STILL VOTED FOR THE OBAMA/BIDEN TICKET
DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)

REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

B. (ASKED ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAID “JOHN MCCAIN IN Q. 1) Which of the
following best describes the role of Sarah Palin in your voting decision: (N=368)

7%

28%

58%

5%

2%

I ONLY VOTED FOR JOHN MCCAIN BECAUSE SARAH PALIN WAS THE VICE
PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE

THE SELECTION OF SARAH PALIN MADE ME MORE INCLINED TO VOTE FOR
JOHN MCCAIN

THE SELECTION OF SARAH PALIN MADE NO DIFFERENCE IN MY VOTE FOR
JOHN MCCAIN

THE SELECTION OF SARAH PALIN MADE ME LESS INCLINED TO VOTE FOR
JOHN MCCAIN, BUT I STILL VOTED FOR THE MCCAIN/PALIN TICKET

DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)

REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

4. Intoday’s election to select your Representative to the United States Congress, did you vote for
(ROTATED) the Republican candidate, the Democrat candidate, or the Independent or third-party
candidate, or did you not vote for U.S. Congress?

51%
43%
3%

*

3%

DEMOCRAT

REPUBLICAN

INDEPENDENT/THIRD PARTY

OTHER (VOLUNTEERED)

DID NOT VOTE FOR U.S. CONGRESS (VOLUNTEERED) (THANKED AND
TERMINATE IF RESPONDENT DID NOT ALSO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT (1:6))

the polling company™, inc./ WomanTrend on behalf of The Federalist Society

2008 Post-Election Survey TOPLINE DATA



5. When did you make your decision about whom to vote for President this year? (READ AND
ROTATED TOP TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM TO TOP)

63% TOTAL EARLY DECIDERS (NET)

33% BEFORE THE SUMMER

25% DURING THE SUMMER/DURING THE CONVENTIONS
3% | ALWAYS VOTE REPUBLICAN FOR PRESIDENT
2% | ALWAYS VOTE DEMOCRAT FOR PRESIDENT

18% TOTAL MIDDLE (POST-CONVENTION) DECIDERS (NET)
9% IN SEPTEMBER
9% EARLY OCTOBER

15% TOTAL LATE DECIDERS (NET)
12% LATE OCTOBER/DURING THE DEBATES
3% LAST WEEK

5% TOTAL LAST MINUTE DECIDERS (NET)
1% LAST WEEKEND

1% YESTERDAY/MONDAY

3% TODAY/ELECTION DAY

* DO NOT KNOW/CANNOT REMEMBER (VOLUNTEERED)
* REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

6. When deciding for whom to vote for in the election for President of the United States, which of the
following issues was most important to you? (READ AND ROTATED RESPONSES. ACCEPTED
ONLY ONE)

34% THE ECONOMY AND JOBS
8% THE WARS IN IRAQ AND AFGHANISTAN
8% NATIONAL SECURITY/TERRORISM
6% TAXES
5% ABORTION
4% HEALTH CARE
3% GOVERNMENT SPENDING
3% GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS LIKE SOCIAL SECURITY, MEDICARE, AND
MEDICAID
3% ETHICS/REFORM
2% EDUCATION
1% THE ENVIRONMENT
1% ENERGY PRICES AND AVAILABILITY
* IMMIGRATION

3% OTHER (VOLUNTEERED)

18%  ALL OF THE ABOVE (VOLUNTEERED)
1% NONE OF THE ABOVE (VOLUNTEERED)
* DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)

the polling company™, inc./ WomanTrend on behalf of The Federalist Society
2008 Post-Election Survey TOPLINE DATA



FEDERALIST SOCIETY

As you may know, when there is an opening on the United States Supreme Court or another federal court,
the President of the United States nominates someone to fill the opening. The United States Senate then
holds a hearing to either confirm or reject the nomination.

7. When you decided for whom you would vote for President of the United States, how important was it
to you whom that person might nominate to serve as Justice on the United States Supreme Court and
other federal courts relative to other issues? Would you say...(READ AND ROTATED)

9% IT WAS MY TOP ISSUE
33% IT WAS ONE OF MY TOP FIVE ISSUES
24% IT WAS ONE OF MY TOP TEN ISSUES, BUT NOT ONE OF MY TOP FIVE ISSUES
32% IT WAS NOT ONE OF MY TOP TEN ISSUES

2% DO NOT KNOW/DEPENDS (VOLUNTEERED)

* REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

8. Regardless of whom you voted for today or who wins, would you prefer that a President nominate
Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to federal courts who...(READ AND
ROTATED. ACCEPTED ONLY ONE)

67% BELIEVE THAT THEIR ROLES AS JUDGES IS SOLELY TO EVALUATE
WHETHER A LAW OR LOWER COURT RULING IS IN LINE WITH THE
CONSTITUTION

25% BELIEVE THAT THEIR ROLES AS JUDGES IS NOT SIMPLY TO REVIEW THE
LAW AS IT ISWRITTEN, BUT IS INSTEAD TO ALLOW FOR NEW OR
EVOLVING MEANING OF THE LAW OVER TIME

4% BOTH (VOLUNTEERED)

* NEITHER (VOLUNTEERED)

2% DO NOT KNOW/DEPENDS (VOLUNTEERED)
1% REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

9. Again, regardless of whom you voted for, would you prefer a President nominate Justices to the
United States Supreme Court and judges to federal courts who...(READ AND ROTATED.
ACCEPTED ONLY ONE)

70%  WILL INTERPRET AND APPLY THE LAW AS IT IS WRITTEN AND NOT TAKE
INTO ACCOUNT THEIR OWN VIEWPOINTS AND EXPERIENCES.
23%  WILL GO BEYOND INTERPRETING AND APPLYING THE LAW AND TAKE
INTO ACCOUNT THEIR OWN VIEWPOINTS AND EXPERIENCES.
2% BOTH (VOLUNTEERED)
1% NEITHER (VOLUNTEERED)
3% DON’T KNOW/DEPENDS (VOLUNTEERED)
* REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)
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10. As | mentioned earlier, the President of the United States is responsible for nominating Justices to the
United States Supreme Court and judges to other federal courts while the United States Senate is
constitutionally-bound to provide its advice and consent for each nominee, typically done in the form
of public confirmation hearings. Which of the following do you think is most important for U.S.
Senators to consider when confirming a judge or Justice?

41% A NOMINEE WHO HAS A RECORDED OF INTERPRETING THE LAW ASIT IS
WRITTEN IN PAST RULINGS
33% A NOMINEE’S PAST EXPERIENCE AS A JUDGE
7% A NOMINEE WHO HAS A RECORDED OF INCORPORATING PERSONAL VIEWS
AND EXPERIENCES IN PAST RULINGS
6% A NOMINEE WHO HAS WRITTEN LEGAL ARTICLES ADVOCATING FOR THE
INTERPRETATION OF THE LAW AS IT ISWRITTEN
5% A NOMINEE’S PAST POLITICAL EXPERIENCE, SUCH AS HOLDING ELECTED
OFFICE
4% A NOMINEE WHO HAS WRITTEN LEGAL ARTICLES ADVOCATING FOR THE
INCORPORATION OF PERSONAL VIEWS AND EXPERIENCES INTO
COURTROOM RULINGS
1% OTHER (VOLUNTEERED)
4% DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)
1% REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

11. I am now going to read you the opinions of two candidates on the types of judges they prefer. Please
tell me which candidate’s opinion comes closest to your own. (READ AND ROTATED P1/P2)
(PROBED: And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT AGREE PERSON 1/PERSON 2?)

Person 1: "We need somebody who's got the heart, the empathy, to recognize what it's like to be a
young teenage mom. The empathy to understand what it's like to be poor, or African-American, or
gay, or disabled, or old. And that's the criteria by which I'm going to be selecting my judges."

Person 2: We need judges who look at each individual equally. We need judges who will apply the
law the same to each person regardless of an individual’s background or cultural or economic
circumstances.

41% TOTAL AGREE PERSON 1 (NET)
13% STRONGLY AGREE PERSON 1
28% SOMEWHAT AGREE PERSON 1

54% TOTAL AGREE PERSON 2 (NET)
8% SOMEWHAT AGREE PERSON 2
46% STRONGLY AGREE PERSON 2

1% IT DEPENDS/NEED MORE INFORMATION (VOLUNTEERED)
2% BOTH (VOLUNTEERED)
1% NEITHER (VOLUNTEERED)

1% DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)
1% REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)
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DEMOGRAPHICS

And now a few questions for statistical purposes...

12. Did you vote in the 2008 presidential primary or participate in a 2008 presidential caucus? (IF YES:
FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE (ROTATED) BARACK OBAMA, HILLARY CLINTON, JOHN
EDWARDS, JOE BIDEN, JOHN MCCAIN, MITT ROMNEY, MIKE HUCKABEE, OR FRED
THOMPSON?)

29%

27%
13%
1%

14%
5%
5%
1%

1%
3%
1%

DID NOT VOTE

YES, OBAMA
YES, CLINTON
YES, EDWARDS
YES, BIDEN
YES, MCCAIN
YES, ROMNEY
YES, HUCKABEE
YES, THOMPSON

OTHER (VOLUNTEERED)
CANNOT REMEMBER/DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)
REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

13. Did you vote in the 2004 presidential election? (IF YES: FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE
(ROTATED) JOHN KERRY OR GEORGE BUSH?)

10%

40%

47%
2%
*

DID NOT VOTE

VOTED FOR JOHN KERRY

VOTED FOR GEORGE BUSH

CANNOT REMEMBER/DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)
REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

14. What is your age please? (CODED)

10%
17%
18%
19%
18%
16%

2%

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

DO NOT KNOW/REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)
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15. Areyou...?

70%
12%
1%
9%
7%
1%

MARRIED

SINGLE

SEPARATED

DIVORCED

WIDOWED

REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

16. How many children under the age of 18 do you have living at home?

54%

TOTAL CHILDREN IN THE HOME (NET)

18%
22%
14%

45%

1
2
3 OR MORE

ZERO/NONE

1%

DO NOT KNOW/REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

17. Which of the following best describes your racial background? (READ AND ROTATED)

75%

13%
8%
2%
*

*

1%
*

1%

CAUCASIAN OR WHITE
AFRICAN-AMERICAN OR BLACK

HISPANIC OR LATINO

ASIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER

NATIVE AMERICAN

MIDDLE EASTERN

MULTI-RACIAL OR OTHER (VOLUNTEERED)
DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)

REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

18. Thinking for a moment about your social, economic, and political views...Do you consider yourself

to be...?

[IF CONSERVATIVE/LIBERAL, ASKED] And would you consider yourself to be VERY
(conservative/liberal) or just SOMEWHAT (conservative/liberal)?

41%

TOTAL CONSERVATIVE (NET)

19%
22%

32%

VERY CONSERVATIVE
SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE

MODERATE

21%

TOTAL LIBERAL (NET)

12%
9%

1%

5%

SOMEWHAT LIBERAL
VERY LIBERAL

LIBERTARIAN

DO NOT KNOW/REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)
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19. In politics today, do you consider yourself to be a...(ROTATED) Republican, Independent or
Democrat? (IF REPUBLICAN OR DEMOCRAT, ASKED: “Are you a strong
(Republican/Democrat) or a not-so-strong (Republican/Democrat)?” (IF “INDEPENDENT”
ASKED: “Which way do you lean, or usually vote, the Democratic or Republican Party?”)

33%

TOTAL REPUBLICAN (NET)

19%
9%
5%

25%

STRONG REPUBLICAN
NOT-SO-STRONG REPUBLICAN
INDEPENDENT LEANING REPUBLICAN

INDEPENDENT

38%

TOTAL DEMOCRAT (NET)

5%
9%
24%

*
1%
2%

INDEPENDENT LEANING DEMOCRAT
NOT-SO-STRONG DEMOCRAT
STRONG DEMOCRAT

OTHER (VOLUNTEERED)
DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)
REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

20. Regarding your family’s annual income...Please tell me which of the following categories best
describes your family’s annual income. | don’t need a specific amount, a broad range will be fine.

5%
5%
4%
7%
9%
10%
8%
8%
4%
22%
18%

BELOW $20,000
$20,000 TO $24,999
$25,000 TO $29,999
$30,000 TO $39,999
$40,000 TO $49,999
$50,000 TO $59,999
$60,000 TO $69,999
$70,000 TO $79,999
$80,000 TO $89,999
$90,000 AND ABOVE
REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

21. Are you or is anyone in your household a member of a public or private sector union?

16%

TOTAL YES (NET)

12%
4%

YES, PUBLIC
YES, PRIVATE

80%

2%
1%

NO

DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)
REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)
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22. Do you or does anyone in your home own a firearm of any sort?

37%

TOTAL YES (NET)

23%
14%

YES, | OWN A GUN
YES, SOMEONE ELSE IN MY HOME OWNS A GUN

NO

60%

*

2%
23. Are you.

25%

45%
2%
3%
*

4%
8%
7%
7%

24. (ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAID “CATHOLIC” IN Q. 23) Would you say that being

DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)
REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

..? (READ CATEGORIES)

CATHOLIC (ASKED QS 24-25)
PROTESTANT (ASKED Q 26)

JEWISH

AGNOSTIC/ATHEIST

MUSLIM

MORMON/LATTER DAY SAINT

OTHER (VOLUNTEERED)
NONE/UNAFFILIATED (VOLUNTEERED)
REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

Catholic influences your day-to-day life...(READ AND ROTATED TOP TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM
TO TOP) (N=198)

55%0

TOTAL INFLUENTIAL (NET)

25%
30%

42%

A GREAT DEAL
SOMEWHAT

TOTAL NOT INFLUENTIAL (NET)

20%
22%

2%

NOT TOO MUCH
NOT AT ALL

DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)
REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)
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25. (ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAID “CATHOLIC” IN Q. 23) Would you say that being
Catholic influences your thoughts about politics and how you vote...(READ AND ROTATED TOP

TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM TO TOP) (N=198)

33% TOTAL INFLUENTIAL (NET)
18% A GREAT DEAL
15% SOMEWHAT

65% TOTAL NOT INFLUENTIAL (NET)
20% NOT TOO MUCH
45% NOT AT ALL

- DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)
2% REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

26. (ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAID “PROTESTANT” IN Q. 23) And would you consider
yourself Evangelical or Born-Again? (N=361)

55%  YES
41% NO
4% DO NOT KNOW/REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

27. How often do you attend religious services?

13% A FEW TIMES A WEEK
32% ONCE A WEEK
14% A FEW TIMES PER MONTH
14% A FEW TIMES PER YEAR
21% SELDOM/NEVER
6% DO NOT KNOW/REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)

28. Gender (RECORDED FROM SAMPLE)

47% MALE
53% FEMALE

29. How would you describe your community...(READ CHOICES)

21% URBAN

29% RURAL

37% SUBURBAN
2% DO NOT KNOW (VOLUNTEERED)
1% REFUSED (VOLUNTEERED)
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30. Region (RECORDED FROM SAMPLE)

5% NEW ENGLAND

17% MIDDLE ATLANTIC

17% EAST NORTH CENTRAL
7%  WEST NORTH CENTRAL

18% SOUTH ATLANTIC
5% EAST SOUTH CENTRAL
9%  WEST SOUTH CENTRAL
7% MOUNTAIN

15% PACIFIC
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 009
1. In today"s election for President, did you vote for (ROTATE) Democrat Barack Obama, Green Cynthia McKinney, Independent Ralph Nader, Libertarian Bob Barr, or Republican John McCain?

TOTAL <====GENDER===> AGE REG 10N OMMUNITY IARITAL:
COMPLTE MALE FEMALE 18-24 18-34 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ NE CENT  SOUTH  WEST URBAN RURAL  SUB  MARRIED SINGLE S/D/W
Total 800 376 424 80 216 136 144 152 144 128 176 192 256 176 167 230 379 562 96 134
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DEMOCRAT BARACK 424 195 229 51 109 59 70 93 83 61 111 103 117 93 114 95 198 263 77 79
OBAMA 53% 52 54% 63% 51% 43% 49% 61% 58% 47% 63% 54% 46% 53% 69% 41% 52% 47% 80% 58%
GREEN CYNTHIA 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 -
MCK INNEY * * * * * 1%
INDEPENDENT RALPH 2 - 2 - 0 0 - 1 - 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 1 1 1 0
NADER * * * * 1% * * * * * * * * 1% *
LIBERTARIAN BOB BARR 2 2 - - 1 1 1 1 - - 0 - 0 2 1 1 0 2 - -
* 1% * 1% * * * * I * 1% * *
REPUBLICAN JOHN 368 175 192 28 103 75 72 57 60 67 64 87 138 79 51 130 179 292 18 55
MCCAIN 46% 47% 45% 35% 48% 55% 50% 38% 42% 52% 36% 45% 54% 45% 30% 57% 47% 52% 19% 41%
OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO 3 3 0 2 2 1 0 - - - - 1 0 2 - 3 0 3 - -
NOT READ) * 1% * 2% 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% * 1%
DID NOT VOTE FOR 1 0 0 - - - 0 - 0 - 0 0 - - - 0 0 1 - -
PRES I DENT * * * * * * * * * *

DO NOT KNOW/DO NOT
REMEMBER (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 010
1. In today"s election for President, did you vote for (ROTATE) Democrat Barack Obama, Green Cynthia McKinney, Independent Ralph Nader, Libertarian Bob Barr, or Republican John McCain?

TOTAL 1DS RACE: IDEOLOGY PARTY ID INCOME:
COMPLTE KIDS NO KIDS MOMS  DADS WHITE BLACK  HISP NON-WHT  LIB MOD CONS  DEM IND REP  <$25K $25-49K $50-69K $70-89K $OOK+
Total 800 432 360 227 205 600 104 64 193 168 253 327 312 200 264 82 155 146 98 176
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DEMOCRAT BARACK 424 225 194 121 104 256 104 45 163 159 154 80 279 109 20 46 93 70 52 95
OBAMA 53% 52 54% 53% 51% 43%  100% 71% 85% 94% 61% 24% 90% 550 8% 56% 60% 48% 53% 54%
GREEN CYNTHIA 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - -
MCK INNEY * * * * * 1%
INDEPENDENT RALPH 2 1 0 1 - 2 - - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - 0 -
NADER * * * 1% * 1% * * 1% 2% *
LIBERTARIAN BOB BARR 2 2 0 - 2 2 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 0 0 1
* * * % * * * * 1% * * * *
REPUBLICAN JOHN 368 200 165 104 96 339 - 19 28 9 97 243 31 86 243 33 63 75 45 78
MCCAIN 46% 46% 46% 46% 47% 56% 29% 14% 5% 38% 74% 10% 43% 92% 40% 40% 51% 46% 45%
OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO 3 3 - 0 3 2 - - 2 - - 3 1 2 0 1 - 0 - 2
NOT READ) * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * 1%
DID NOT VOTE FOR 1 0 0 - 0 1 - - - - 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
PRES I DENT * * * * * * * * * * *

DO NOT KNOW/DO NOT
REMEMBER (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008

TABLE 011
1. In today"s election for President, did you vote for (ROTATE) Democrat Barack Obama, Green Cynthia McKinney, Independent Ralph Nader, Libertarian Bob Barr, or Republican John
< RELIGIOI

TOTAL <====UNION====> <===== GUN=====: FREQ INFREQ LIFE NON-LFE POL NON-POL FREQ INFREQ EVAN  MAINLNE NON-

COMPLTE UNION NON-UN GUN HH NON GUN CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH PROT PROT PROT PROT REL
Total 800 134 640 300 482 198 79 118 110 83 65 130 200 159 200 148 55

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NZA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DEMOCRAT BARACK 424 91 318 125 288 121 45 75 61 56 26 92 85 86 71 95 35
OBAMA 53% 68% 50% 42% 60% 61% 57% 64% 55% 68% 41% 71% 42% 54% 35% 64% 64%
GREEN CYNTHIA 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
MCKINNEY * * *
INDEPENDENT RALPH 2 - 1 1 1 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 1 - 1 - 1
NADER - - - - * * * * * - 1%
LIBERTARIAN BOB BARR 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 - - 0 - 0 - 1 0 0 -
- - - - - * * * * - * -

REPUBLICAN JOHN 368 42 316 171 190 76 34 42 49 26 38 38 113 72 127 53 18
MCCAIN 46% 32% 49% 57% 39% 38% 43% 35% 44% 32% 59% 29% 57% 45% 63% 36% 33%
OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO 3 - 2 1 2 - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 2
NOT READ) * * * * * * 1% 3%
DID NOT VOTE FOR 1 0 0 - 1 1 - 1 0 0 0 0 - - - - -
PRESIDENT * * * * * 1% * * * *

DO NOT KNOW/DO NOT
REMEMBER (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 012
1. In today"s election for President, did you vote for (ROTATE) Democrat Barack Obama, Green Cynthia McKinney, Independent Ralph Nader, Libertarian Bob Barr, or Republican John McCain?

TOTAL 200. 2008 PRIMARY========> <=2008 GENERAL> <====== 2008 CONG DECIDER <====VOTE=====>
COMPLTE KERRY  BUSH NV CLINTON OBAMA MCCAIN NO PART OBAMA  MCCAIN  REP DEM IND/3P EARLY MIDDLE LATE LAST DAY OF EARLY
Total 800 319 376 83 102 218 112 228 424 368 347 406 21 496 141 117 42 593 207
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DEMOCRAT BARACK 424 287 66 59 72 211 8 106 424 - 40 355 13 265 75 61 22 316 109
OBAMA 53% 90% 18% 72% 70% 97% 7% 46%  100% 12% 87% 64% 53% 53% 52 52 53% 52
GREEN CYNTHIA 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1
MCK INNEY * * * *
INDEPENDENT RALPH 2 0 1 - 0 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 1 - - 1 2 -
NADER * * * * * * * 5% * 1% *
LIBERTARIAN BOB BARR 2 0 2 - - - - 1 - - 2 0 - 1 0 1 0 2 0
* * * * * * * * * % * *
REPUBLICAN JOHN 368 30 305 23 30 6 103 121 - 368 302 49 6 228 65 55 18 272 96
MCCAIN 46% 10% 81% 28% 29% 3% 92% 53% 100% 87% 12% 30% 46% 46% 47% 44% 46% 46%
OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO 3 1 2 - 1 - - 1 - - 2 1 - 1 2 - 1 1 2
NOT READ) * * 1% 1% * 1% * * 1% 2% * 1%
DID NOT VOTE FOR 1 0 0 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - 0 1 -
PRESIDENT * * * * * 1% *

DO NOT KNOW/DO NOT
REMEMBER (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
4



POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 013
2A. Was your vote mostly for Barack Obama or against John McCain?
(Q1 is DEMOCRAT BARACK OBAMA )

TOTAL <====GENDER===> AGE REGIO! OMMUNITY JARITAL

COMPLTE MALE FEMALE 18-24 18-34 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ NE CENT  SOUTH  WEST URBAN RURAL  SUB MARRIED SINGLE S/D/W

Total 424 195 229 51 109 59 70 93 83 61 111 103 117 93 114 95 198 263 77 79
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FOR OBAMA 357 169 188 46 99 54 63 77 68 41 93 91 97 76 93 83 167 233 63 55
84% 86% 82% 90% 91% 91% 89% 83% 82% 68% 84% 88% 83% 81% 81% 87% 84% 89% 82% 70%

AGAINST MCCAIN 31 13 19 0 4 4 5 7 9 7 11 6 8 7 8 8 14 15 7 8
% 6% 8% 1% 4% 6% 6% 8% 10% 12% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 11%

NEITHER (DO NOT 6 - 6 - - - - 1 2 3 - 3 - a4 3 - 1 - 2 4
READ) 1% 3% 1% 20 5% 20 a% 3% 1% 3% 5%
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 27 12 14 3 5 2 2 5 5 9 7 2 11 7 8 4 14 13 4 9
6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 15% 6% 20 9% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 12%

DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 3 2 2 1 1 - 1 2 - - - 2 1 - 2 1 1 2 - 2
READ) 1% 1% 1% 20 1% 1% 20 20 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 20

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
5



TABLE 014

2A. Was your vote mostly for Barack Obama or against John McCain?

(Q1 is DEMOCRAT

BARACK OBAMA )

POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008

TOTAL 1DS RACE I1DEOLOGY > PARTY 1D INCOME
COMPLTE KIDS NO KIDS MOMS  DADS WHITE BLACK  HISP NON-WHT LIB MOD CONS  DEM IND REP  <$25K $25-49K $50-69K $70-89K $9OK+
Total 424 225 194 121 104 256 104 45 163 159 154 80 279 109 20 46 93 70 52 95
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FOR OBAMA 357 201 150 107 94 211 90 39 140 136 129 62 237 89 15 34 66 63 46 86
84% 89% 7% 88% 91% 83% 86% 86% 86% 86% 84% 78% 85% 82% 76% 75% 71% 90% 90% 91%
AGAINST MCCAIN 31 10 22 6 4 18 9 4 13 11 10 9 26 a4 1 7 14 1 1 4
7% 4% 11% 5% 4% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 11% 9% a% 6% 16% 15% 2% 1% 4%
NEITHER (DO NOT 6 - 6 - - 5 - - 1 1 4 1 4 2 1 2 1 2 - -
READ) 1% 3% 20 1% 1% 20 20 1% 26 a% 4% 1% 3%
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 27 11 16 7 4 18 6 2 9 9 11 6 13 12 1 2 11 4 3 5
6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 11% a% 50 12% 5% 6% 5%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 3 3 1 1 2 3 - - - 2 - 2 - 2 2 1 1 - 2 -
READ) 1% 1% * 1% 20 1% 1% 20 206 9% 1% 1% 3%

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ)

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
6



TABLE 015
2A. Was your vote mostly for Barack Obama or against John McCain?
(Q1 is DEMOCRAT BARACK OBAMA )

POST ELECTION STUDY

Prepared on 06 NOV 2008

RELIGIO!

TOTAL <====UNIO} GUI FREQ INFREQ LIFE NON-LFE  POL  NON-POL FREQ INFREQ EVAN MAINLNE ~ NON-

COMPLTE UNION NON-UN GUN HH NON GUN CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH PROT PROT PROT PROT REL

Total 424 91 318 125 288 121 45 75 61 56 26 92 85 86 71 95 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FOR OBAMA 357 84 257 104 242 98 38 59 50 45 24 72 69 72 65 73 27
84% 93% 81% 83% 84% 81% 84% 79% 82% 81% 90% 79% 82% 83% 92% 77% 77%

AGAINST MCCAIN 31 3 28 14 17 12 4 8 4 7 - 11 6 9 3 11 1
7% 3% 9% 11% 6% 10% 10% 10% % 12% 12% % 10% 5% 12% 3%

NEITHER (DO NOT 6 1 5 2 4 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 2 1 - 3 1
READ) 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3%
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 27 2 24 4 23 8 1 7 4 4 - 8 5 5 3 6 6
6% 3% 8% 3% 8% 7% 3% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 5% 4% 6% 18%

DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 3 = 3 2 2 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - - 2 =

READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2%

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - -

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
7



POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 016
2A. Was your vote mostly for Barack Obama or against John McCain?
(Q1 is DEMOCRAT BARACK OBAMA )

TOTAL 200 2008 PRIMARY========> <=2008 GENERAL> 2008 CONG > DECIDER <====VQTE=====
COMPLTE KERRY  BUSH NV CLINTON OBAMA MCCAIN NO PART OBAMA  MCCAIN  REP DEM  IND/3P EARLY MIDDLE LATE LAST DAY OF EARLY

Total 424 287 66 59 72 211 8 106 424 - 40 355 13 265 75 61 22 316 109
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FOR OBAMA 357 237 58 51 50 187 7 88 357 - 30 299 12 234 60 48 13 265 92
84% 83% 88% 85% 70% 89% 85% 83% 84% 75% 84% 89% 88% 81% 78% 60% 84% 85%

AGAINST MCCAIN 31 28 - 4 11 10 - 10 31 - 4 27 1 17 8 3 3 25 7
% 10% 6% 15% 50 10% 7% 9% 8% 50 6% 11% 50 15% 8% 6%

NEITHER (DO NOT 6 1 4 - 2 2 - - 6 - 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 4 2
READ) 1% * 5% 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 7% * 3% 26 8% 1% 206
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 27 21 2 4 7 11 - 7 27 - 3 24 - 13 3 9 2 19 8
6% 7% 3% 6% 10% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% a% 14% 10% 6% 7%

DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 3 - 2 2 2 - 1 1 3 - 1 2 - - 1 1 2 3 -

READ) 1% 3% 3% 20 15% * 1% 3% 1% 26 1% 8% 1%

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
8



POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 017
2B. Was your vote mostly for John McCain or against Barack Obama?
(Q1 is REPUBLICAN JOHN MCCAIN )

TOTAL <====GENDER===> AGE REGIO! OMMUNITY JARITAL
COMPLTE MALE FEMALE 18-24 18-34 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ NE CENT  SOUTH  WEST URBAN RURAL  SUB MARRIED SINGLE S/D/W

Total 368 175 192 28 103 75 72 57 60 67 64 87 138 79 51 130 179 292 18 55

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FOR MCCAIN 261 123 139 21 74 52 47 45 39 50 45 61 104 51 35 94 128 202 16 41

71% 70% 72% 75% 71% 70% 64% 79% 65% 74% 70% 71% 76% 64% 69% 72% 71% 69% 90% 74%
AGAINST OBANA 84 40 44 7 27 20 17 10 17 13 15 17 27 24 10 29 43 72 1 11

23% 23% 23% 25% 26% 26% 23% 18% 28% 20% 23% 19% 20% 31% 20% 22% 24% 25% 7% 19%
NEITHER (DO NOT 14 7 7 - 3 3 6 1 2 2 2 6 4 1 5 a4 4 10 1 4
READ) 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 20 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 26 10% 3% 206 3% 4% 7%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 8 6 3 - - - 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 a4 4 8 - -
READ) 206 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 26 3% 206 3%

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
9



TABLE 018
2B. Was your vote mostly for John McCain or against Barack Obama?
(Q1 is REPUBLICAN JOHN MCCAIN )

POST ELECTION STUDY

Prepared on 06 NOV 2008

TOTAL 1DS RACE I1DEOLOGY PARTY 1D INCOME
COMPLTE KIDS NO KIDS MOMS  DADS WHITE BLACK  HISP NON-WHT LIB MOD CONS  DEM IND REP  <$25K $25-49K $50-69K $70-89K $9OK+
Total 368 200 165 104 96 339 - 19 28 97 243 31 86 243 33 63 75 45 78
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FOR MCCAIN 261 138 120 75 63 238 - 17 23 6 69 176 17 60 178 24 44 48 32 61
71% 69% 73% 72% 66% 70% 91% 82% 67% 72% 72% 55% 70% 73% 73% 70% 64% 71% 78%
AGAINST OBANA 84 50 34 25 25 81 - - 2 3 21 55 8 20 55 7 15 22 12 12
23% 25% 20% 24% 27% 24% 8% 33% 22% 22% 27% 23% 23% 20% 24% 30% 27% 16%
NEITHER (DO NOT 14 9 5 4 5 12 - 2 2 - 5 7 4 a4 6 - 4 2 1 1
READ) 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 9% 6% 5% 3% 14% 5% 26 6% 3% 3% 20
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 8 2 6 0 2 8 - - 1 - 1 6 2 2 5 2 - 2 - 3
READ) 206 1% 4% * 20 20 3% 1% 20 5% 3% 26 7% 3% 4%

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - -

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
10



TABLE 019
2B. Was your vote mostly for John McCain or against Barack Obama?
(Q1 is REPUBLICAN JOHN MCCAIN )

POST ELECTION STUDY

Prepared on 06 NOV 2008

RELIGIO!
TOTAL <====UNIO} GUI FREQ INFREQ LIFE NON-LFE  POL  NON-POL FREQ INFREQ EVAN MAINLNE ~ NON-
COMPLTE UNION NON-UN GUN HH NON GUN CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH PROT PROT PROT PROT REL
Total 368 42 316 171 190 76 34 42 49 26 38 38 113 72 127 53 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FOR MCCAIN 261 33 222 126 133 61 27 34 38 22 29 32 84 48 88 42 16
71% 77% 70% 74% 70% 80% 79% 81% 78% 83% 75% 86% 74% 67% 69% 80% 89%
AGAINST OBAMA 84 8 75 37 43 13 6 7 9 4 10 3 21 20 30 7 =
23% 18% 24% 21% 23% 17% 18% 16% 19% 15% 25% 9% 19% 28% 24% 14%
NEITHER (DO NOT 14 2 12 5 8 1 1 1 1 - - 1 5 3 6 2 1
READ) 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 8 = 8 3 5 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 2 1 2 1 1
READ) 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4%

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - -

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
11



POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 020
2B. Was your vote mostly for John McCain or against Barack Obama?
(Q1 is REPUBLICAN JOHN MCCAIN )

TOTAL 200 2008 PRIMARY========> <=2008 GENERAL> 2008 CONG > DECIDER <====VQTE=====
COMPLTE KERRY  BUSH NV CLINTON OBAMA MCCAIN NO PART OBAMA  MCCAIN  REP DEM  IND/3P EARLY MIDDLE LATE LAST DAY OF EARLY

Total 368 30 305 23 30 6 103 121 - 368 302 49 6 228 65 55 18 272 96
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FOR MCCAIN 261 21 217 18 19 4 84 80 - 261 216 35 4 160 43 44 12 193 69
71% 68% 71% 76% 65% 58% 81% 66% 71% 72% 70% 61% 71% 66% 80% 67% 71% 72%

AGAINST OBANA 84 3 75 5 4 3 17 34 - 84 69 10 1 56 18 7 3 64 20
23% 10% 24% 21% 13% 42% 16% 28% 23% 23% 20% 15% 25% 28% 12% 15% 24% 21%

NEITHER (DO NOT 14 5 8 1 4 - 2 3 - 14 9 4 1 6 2 a4 2 9 5
READ) 4% 16% 206 3% 14% 20 20 4% 3% 8% 10% 3% 3% 7% 10% 3% 50
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 8 2 6 - 2 - 0 4 - 8 7 1 1 5 2 1 1 6 2
READ) 206 5% 20 7% * 4% 20 20 1% 13% 26 26 1% 8% 206 206

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
12



POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 033
3A. Which of the following best describes the role of Joe Biden in your voting decision:
(Q1 is DEMOCRAT BARACK OBAMA )

TOTAL <====GENDER===> AGE: REGIO! OMMUNITY: IARITAL:
COMPLTE MALE FEMALE 18-24 18-34 25-34 35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ NE CENT SOUTH WEST URBAN RURAL suB MARRIED SINGLE S/D/W
Total 424 195 229 51 109 59 70 93 83 61 111 103 117 93 114 95 198 263 77 79

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1 ONLY VOTED FOR

BARACK OBAMA BECAUSE

JOE BIDEN WAS THE

VICE PRESIDENTIAL 29 18 10 7 10 3 2 10 4 2 14 6 8 2 12 5 11 15 6 5
CANDIDATE 7% 9% 5% 13% 9% 6% 3% 11% 5% 3% 12% 5% % 2% 10% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6%

THE SELECTION OF JOE

BIDEN MADE ME MORE

INCLINED TO VOTE FOR 121 59 61 11 25 14 24 30 22 17 33 37 26 24 33 27 53 81 16 23
BARACK OBAMA 28% 30% 27% 23% 23% 23% 35% 32% 26% 28% 30% 36% 23% 26% 29% 28% 27% 31% 21% 29%

THE SELECTION OF JOE

BIDEN MADE NO

DIFFERENCE IN MY

VOTE FOR BARACK 249 104 146 30 70 40 41 44 52 37 64 53 7 56 63 53 126 155 47 45
OBAMA 59% 53% 64% 59% 64% 68% 59% 48% 62% 62% 57% 51% 66% 60% 55% 55% 64% 59% 62% 58%

THE SELECTION OF JOE
BIDEN MADE ME LESS
INCLINED TO VOTE FOR
BARACK OBAMA, BUT I

STILL VOTED FOR THE 22 12 10 3 5 2 2 8 3 3 1 8 4 8 4 10 7 11 6 5

OBAMA/BIDEN TICKET 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 9% 4% 5% 1% 8% 4% 9% 4% 11% 3% 4% 8% 6%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 3 2 1 - - - - - 3 - - - 1 2 1 - 2 2 - 1

READ) 1% 1% * 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED (DO NOT 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 -

READ) * 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 034
3A. Which of the following best describes the role of Joe Biden in your voting decision:
(Q1 is DEMOCRAT BARACK OBAMA )

TOTAL IDS RACE IDEOLOGY > PARTY 1D INCOME
COMPLTE KIDS NO KIDS  MOMS DADS  WHITE BLACK HISP  NON-WHT LIB MOD CONS DEM IND REP <$25K $25-49K $50-69K $70-89K $90K+

Total 424 225 194 121 104 256 104 45 163 159 154 80 279 109 20 46 93 70 52 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1 ONLY VOTED FOR

BARACK OBAMA BECAUSE

JOE BIDEN WAS THE

VICE PRESIDENTIAL 29 18 10 6 12 18 6 4 10 10 11 8 19 6 3 3 8 5 3 5
CANDIDATE 7% 8% 5% 5% 11% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% % 10% % 6% 14% 7% 9% 6% 6% 5%

THE SELECTION OF JOE

BIDEN MADE ME MORE

INCLINED TO VOTE FOR 121 66 53 40 26 81 26 8 37 48 45 16 89 26 1 9 24 18 18 31
BARACK OBAMA 28% 29% 28% 33% 25% 32% 25% 18% 23% 30% 29% 20% 32% 24% 4% 19% 26% 26% 35% 33%

THE SELECTION OF JOE

BIDEN MADE NO

DIFFERENCE IN MY

VOTE FOR BARACK 249 134 112 72 62 140 71 26 106 96 88 48 158 66 15 32 52 44 26 55
OBAMA 59% 60% 58% 59% 60% 55% 69% 57% 65% 60% 57% 60% 57% 61% 75% 71% 56% 63% 50% 58%

THE SELECTION OF JOE
BIDEN MADE ME LESS
INCLINED TO VOTE FOR
BARACK OBAMA, BUT I

STILL VOTED FOR THE 22 6 16 3 2 14 1 5 7 4 9 8 10 11 1 1 7 2 5 4

OBAMA/BIDEN TICKET 5% 3% 8% 3% 2% 5% 1% 12% 5% 2% 6% 10% 3% 10% 7% 3% 8% 2% 10% 4%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 3 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 2 1 2 - 3 - - - 1 2 - -

READ) 1% 1% * 2% * 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%

REFUSED (DO NOT 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - -

READ) * 1% * 1% *

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 035
3A. Which of the following best describes the role of Joe Biden in your voting decision:
(Q1 is DEMOCRAT BARACK OBAMA )

RELIGIO!

TOTAL <====UNIO} GUI FREQ INFREQ LIFE NON-LFE POL  NON-POL FREQ INFREQ  EVAN  MAINLNE NON-

COMPLTE UNION NON-UN GUN HH NON GUN  CATH  CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH  CATH PROT PROT PROT PROT REL
Total 424 91 318 125 288 121 45 75 61 56 26 92 85 86 71 95 35

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 ONLY VOTED FOR
BARACK OBAMA BECAUSE
JOE BIDEN WAS THE
VICE PRESIDENTIAL 29 4 24 6 20 13 5 8 9 4 3 10 3 1 2 2 -
CANDIDATE 7% 4% 8% 5% 7% 10% 11% 10% 14% 7% 11% 11% 3% 1% 2% 2%
THE SELECTION OF JOE
BIDEN MADE ME MORE
INCLINED TO VOTE FOR 121 28 86 32 83 27 7 20 15 10 3 21 22 34 16 38 7
BARACK OBAMA 28% 31% 27% 25% 29% 22% 16% 26% 24% 17% 13% 23% 26% 40% 23% 40% 21%
THE SELECTION OF JOE
BIDEN MADE NO
DIFFERENCE IN MY
VOTE FOR BARACK 249 55 185 73 174 72 30 40 32 39 15 56 59 45 51 50 25
OBAMA 59% 61% 58% 58% 60% 59% 68% 53% 52% 70% 58% 62% 70% 52% 72% 53% 73%
THE SELECTION OF JOE
BIDEN MADE ME LESS
INCLINED TO VOTE FOR
BARACK OBAMA, BUT I
STILL VOTED FOR THE 22 3 19 14 8 10 2 8 6 4 5 4 - 6 2 4 2
OBAMA/BIDEN TICKET 5% 3% 6% 11% 3% 9% 5% 11% 9% 6% 19% 5% 7% 2% 4% 6%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 3 - 3 1 2 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED (DO NOT 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
READ) * * *

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 036
3A. Which of the following best describes the role of Joe Biden in your voting decision:
(Q1 is DEMOCRAT BARACK OBAMA )

TOTAL 200 2008 PRIMARY========> <=2008 GENERAL> 2008 CONG > DECIDER <====VOTE=====
COMPLTE KERRY  BUSH NV CLINTON OBAMA MCCAIN NO PART OBAMA  MCCAIN  REP DEM IND/3P  EARLY  MIDDLE LATE LAST DAY OF EARLY
Total 424 287 66 59 72 211 8 106 424 - 40 355 13 265 75 61 22 316 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 ONLY VOTED FOR
BARACK OBAMA BECAUSE
JOE BIDEN WAS THE
VICE PRESIDENTIAL 29 20 5 5 5 12 1 9 29 - 3 24 2 15 8 6 0 24 5
CANDIDATE 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 15% 8% % % % 12% 6% 10% 10% 2% 8% 5%
THE SELECTION OF JOE
BIDEN MADE ME MORE
INCLINED TO VOTE FOR 121 92 10 16 25 61 2 27 121 - 5 107 2 68 22 25 5 86 34
BARACK OBAMA 28% 32% 15% 26% 35% 29% 26% 25% 28% 13% 30% 18% 26% 29% 41% 25% 27% 32%
THE SELECTION OF JOE
BIDEN MADE NO
DIFFERENCE IN MY
VOTE FOR BARACK 249 162 43 36 33 128 4 68 249 - 28 208 7 169 40 25 13 189 60
OBAMA 59% 56% 65% 60% 46% 61% 43% 64% 59% 69% 58% 51% 64% 54% 41% 60% 60% 55%
THE SELECTION OF JOE
BIDEN MADE ME LESS
INCLINED TO VOTE FOR
BARACK OBAMA, BUT I
STILL VOTED FOR THE 22 10 8 4 6 9 1 3 22 - 3 13 3 11 5 3 3 14 8
OBAMA/BIDEN TICKET 5% 4% 12% 6% 8% 4% 17% 3% 5% 8% 4% 19% 4% 7% 5% 12% 4% 7%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 3 3 - - 3 - - - 3 - - 3 - 2 - 1 - 3 -
READ) 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
REFUSED (DO NOT 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1
READ) * 2% 1% * 3% 2% 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 037
B. Which of the following best describes the role of Sarah Palin in your voting decision:
(Q1 is REPUBLICAN JOHN MCCAIN )

TOTAL <====GENDER===> AGE: REGIO! OMMUNITY: IARITAL:
COMPLTE MALE FEMALE 18-24 18-34 25-34 35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ NE CENT SOUTH WEST URBAN RURAL SUB  MARRIED SINGLE S/D/W
Total 368 175 192 28 103 75 72 57 60 67 64 87 138 79 51 130 179 292 18 55

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1 ONLY VOTED FOR

JOHN MCCAIN BECAUSE

SARAH PALIN WAS THE

VICE PRESIDENTIAL 27 17 10 2 6 4 2 11 4 4 3 5 13 6 10 10 7 22 . 3
CANDIDATE 7% 9% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 20% 6% % 4% 6% 9% 7% 19% 7% 4% 8% 5%

THE SELECTION OF

SARAH PALIN MADE ME

MORE INCLINED TO 102 46 55 7 30 22 28 8 14 19 19 24 41 17 9 39 52 84 8 9
VOTE FOR JOHN MCCAIN 28% 26% 29% 26% 29% 30% 39% 15% 23% 28% 30% 28% 30% 22% 18% 30% 29% 29% 46% 17%

THE SELECTION OF

SARAH PALIN MADE NO

DIFFERENCE IN MY 215 104 111 19 60 41 36 37 37 40 36 51 78 50 27 76 108 167 7 41
VOTE FOR JOHN MCCAIN 58% 59% 58% 68% 59% 55% 50% 64% 62% 60% 56% 59% 56% 64% 53% 58% 60% 57% 41% 74%

THE SELECTION OF
SARAH PALIN MADE ME
LESS INCLINED TO
VOTE FOR JOHN
MCCAIN, BUT 1 STILL

VOTED FOR THE 17 5 12 - 7 7 6 - 1 2 4 5 4 5 4 3 9 14 1 1
MCCAIN/PALIN TICKET 5% 3% 6% 6% 9% 8% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 2% 5% 5% 8% 2%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 7 4 4 - 1 1 1 1 4 1 3 1 2 1 1 3 3 5 1 1
READ) 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2%

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 038
B. Which of the following best describes the role of Sarah Palin in your voting decision:
(Q1 is REPUBLICAN JOHN MCCAIN )

TOTAL IDS RACE IDEOLOGY > PARTY 1D INCOME

COMPLTE KIDS NO KIDS  MOMS DADS  WHITE  BLACK HISP  NON-WHT  LIB MOD CONS DEM IND REP <$25K $25-49K $50-69K $70-89K $90K+

Total 368 200 165 104 96 339 - 19 28 9 97 243 31 86 243 33 63 75 45 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 ONLY VOTED FOR
JOHN MCCAIN BECAUSE
SARAH PALIN WAS THE
VICE PRESIDENTIAL 27 12 13 5 7 27 - - - - 6 21 1 11 15 6 3 4 4 4
CANDIDATE 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8% 2% 13% 6% 18% 4% 6% 9% 5%
THE SELECTION OF
SARAH PALIN MADE ME
MORE INCLINED TO 102 63 38 34 30 97 - 4 4 2 20 78 4 19 79 6 18 24 10 23
VOTE FOR JOHN MCCAIN 28% 32% 23% 32% 31% 29% 19% 16% 26% 20% 32% 12% 22% 33% 17% 29% 32% 22% 29%
THE SELECTION OF
SARAH PALIN MADE NO
DIFFERENCE IN MY 215 111 104 57 55 193 - 15 21 6 60 133 26 52 131 21 38 40 28 44
VOTE FOR JOHN MCCAIN 58% 56% 63% 54% 57% 57% 7% 77% 63% 62% 55% 85% 60% 54% 63% 61% 53% 62% 57%
THE SELECTION OF
SARAH PALIN MADE ME
LESS INCLINED TO
VOTE FOR JOHN
MCCAIN, BUT 1 STILL
VOTED FOR THE 17 10 6 7 3 14 - 1 2 1 10 5 0 4 11 0 2 3 3 6
MCCAIN/PALIN TICKET 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 7% 11% 10% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 7% 8%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 7 3 4 2 1 7 - - - - 1 6 - - 7 - 2 4 - 1
READ) 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1%

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 039
B. Which of the following best describes the role of Sarah Palin in your voting decision:
(Q1 is REPUBLICAN JOHN MCCAIN )

RELIGIO!

TOTAL <====UNIO} GUI FREQ INFREQ LIFE NON-LFE  POL  NON-POL FREQ INFREQ EVAN MAINLNE ~ NON-

COMPLTE UNION NON-UN GUN HH NON GUN CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH PROT PROT PROT PROT REL
Total 368 42 316 171 190 76 34 42 49 26 38 38 113 72 127 53 18

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 ONLY VOTED FOR
JOHN MCCAIN BECAUSE
SARAH PALIN WAS THE
VICE PRESIDENTIAL 27 1 25 19 8 5 3 1 3 2 3 2 5 5 8 2 3
CANDIDATE 7% 3% 8% 11% 4% 6% 10% 4% 5% 8% % 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 15%
THE SELECTION OF
SARAH PALIN MADE ME
MORE INCLINED TO 102 13 87 47 54 21 11 10 18 4 13 8 43 22 48 16 2
VOTE FOR JOHN MCCAIN 28% 30% 27% 27% 29% 28% 33% 24% 36% 14% 34% 22% 38% 30% 38% 31% 13%
THE SELECTION OF
SARAH PALIN MADE NO
DIFFERENCE IN MY 215 26 183 95 115 42 18 24 24 18 19 23 60 40 66 30 13
VOTE FOR JOHN MCCAIN 58% 62% 58% 55% 61% 56% 53% 58% 49% 67% 51% 61% 53% 56% 52% 57% 72%

THE SELECTION OF
SARAH PALIN MADE ME
LESS INCLINED TO
VOTE FOR JOHN
MCCAIN, BUT 1 STILL

VOTED FOR THE 17 1 15 6 10 4 1 3 1 3 1 3 5 4 4 5

MCCAIN/PALIN TICKET 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 8% 3% 10% 4% % 4% 5% 3% 9%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 7 1 6 5 3 3 1 3 3 - 2 1 - 1 1 -

READ) 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 7% 7% 5% 4% 2% 1%

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 040
B. Which of the following best describes the role of Sarah Palin in your voting decision:
(Q1 is REPUBLICAN JOHN MCCAIN )

TOTAL 200 2008 PRIMARY========> <=2008 GENERAL> 2008 CONG > DECIDER <====VOTE=====
COMPLTE KERRY  BUSH NV CLINTON OBAMA MCCAIN NO PART OBAMA  MCCAIN  REP DEM IND/3P  EARLY  MIDDLE LATE LAST DAY OF EARLY
Total 368 30 305 23 30 6 103 121 - 368 302 49 6 228 65 55 18 272 96
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 ONLY VOTED FOR
JOHN MCCAIN BECAUSE
SARAH PALIN WAS THE
VICE PRESIDENTIAL 27 6 21 - 3 1 5 10 - 27 24 - 1 16 7 2 2 18 9
CANDIDATE 7% 19% 7% 9% 18% 5% 9% % 8% 24% 7% 11% 4% 8% 7% 9%
THE SELECTION OF
SARAH PALIN MADE ME
MORE INCLINED TO 102 3 88 9 5 2 22 36 - 102 89 9 1 70 13 15 2 76 26
VOTE FOR JOHN MCCAIN 28% 10% 29% 41% 16% 27% 22% 29% 28% 29% 17% 15% 31% 20% 26% 13% 28% 27%
THE SELECTION OF
SARAH PALIN MADE NO
DIFFERENCE IN MY 215 19 175 13 21 3 68 67 - 215 171 36 3 128 38 36 12 159 56
VOTE FOR JOHN MCCAIN 58% 64% 57% 55% 71% 44% 66% 56% 58% 57% 72% 46% 56% 59% 66% 64% 58% 58%
THE SELECTION OF
SARAH PALIN MADE ME
LESS INCLINED TO
VOTE FOR JOHN
MCCAIN, BUT 1 STILL
VOTED FOR THE 17 1 16 - 1 1 6 3 - 17 12 5 - 7 5 2 2 13 4
MCCAIN/PALIN TICKET 5% 5% 5% 3% 11% 6% 2% 5% 4% 10% 3% 8% 4% 11% 5% 4%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 7 1 6 1 1 - 2 5 - 7 6 - 1 6 1 - 1 6 1
READ) 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 15% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 041
4. In today"s election to select your Representative to the United States Congress, did you vote for (ROTATE) the Republican candidate, the Democrat candidate, or the Independent or third-
party candidate, or did you not vote for U.S. Congress?

TOTAL <====GENDER===> AGE: REGIO! OMMUNITY: JARITAL:
COMPLTE MALE FEMALE 18-24 18-34 25-34 35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ NE CENT SOUTH WEST URBAN RURAL SUB  MARRIED SINGLE S/D/W
Total 800 376 424 80 216 136 144 152 144 128 176 192 256 176 167 230 379 562 96 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REPUBL ICAN 347 171 175 22 100 78 66 58 57 63 59 76 137 74 55 113 172 278 17 49
43% 46% 41% 28% 46% 57% 46% 38% 40% 49% 34% 40% 53% 42% 33% 49% 45% 50% 18% 36%
DEMOCRAT 406 181 225 43 92 49 73 86 83 58 105 104 109 87 98 97 193 258 64 78
51% 48% 53% 54% 43% 36% 51% 57% 57% 45% 60% 54% 43% 49% 59% 42% 51% 46% 67% 58%
INDEPENDENT/THIRD 21 7 13 5 9 4 1 7 2 1 5 5 6 5 3 11 6 9 9 2
PARTY 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 10% 2%
OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO 4 1 2 . 2 2 2 - - - - 1 1 1 1 3 = 4 . .
NOT READ) * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
DID NOT VOTE FOR U.
S. CONGRESS (DO NOT 23 15 8 10 13 4 1 - 2 7 7 5 3 9 10 6 8 13 5 5
READ) 3% 4% 2% 12% 6% 3% 1% 1% 5% 4% 3% 1% 5% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4%

DO NOT KNOW/DO NOT
REMEMBER (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 042
4. In today"s election to select your Representative to the United States Congress, did you vote for (ROTATE) the Republican candidate, the Democrat candidate, or the Independent or third-
party candidate, or did you not vote for U.S. Congress?

TOTAL IDS RACE IDEOLOGY > PARTY 1D INCOME

COMPLTE KIDS NO KIDS MOMS  DADS WHITE BLACK  HISP NON-WHT LIB MOD CONS  DEM IND REP  <$25K $25-49K $50-69K $70-89K $9OK+
Total 800 432 360 227 205 600 104 64 193 168 253 327 312 200 264 82 155 146 98 176
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REPUBLICAN 347 199 145 101 98 304 10 18 41 13 91 226 23 86 228 23 64 71 45 77
43% 46% 40% 44% 48% 51% 10% 28% 21% 8% 36% 69% 7% 43% 86% 28% 41% 49% 46% 44%
DEMOCRAT 406 212 188 112 100 261 o1 37 140 141 147 85 272 97 25 52 81 62 48 90
51% 49% 52% 49% 49% 43% 87% 58% 73% 84% 58% 26% 87% 48% 9% 64% 52% 42% 49% 52%
INDEPENDENT/THIRD 21 7 13 7 1 12 1 8 8 6 5 7 5 8 a4 3 5 4 3 4
PARTY 3% 206 4% 3% * 20 1% 12% 4% 4% 20 20 20 a% 206 4% 3% 3% 3% 206
OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO 4 3 1 2 0 4 - - - 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
NOT READ) * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * * * 1% 1% 1%
DID NOT VOTE FOR U.
S. CONGRESS (DO NOT 23 11 12 6 6 19 3 1 4 7 10 6 11 6 6 3 5 7 2 4
READ) 3% 3% 3% 20 3% 3% 20 20 20 4% 4% 20 3% 3% 206 4% 3% 5% 20 20

DO NOT KNOW/DO NOT
REMEMBER (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 043
4. In today"s election to select your Representative to the United States Congress, did you vote for (ROTATE) the Republican candidate, the Democrat candidate, or the Independent or third-
party candidate, or did you not vote for U.S. Congress?

RELIGIO!
TOTAL <====UNIO} GUI FREQ INFREQ LIFE NON-LFE  POL  NON-POL FREQ INFREQ EVAN MAINLNE ~ NON-
COMPLTE UNION NON-UN GUN HH NON GUN CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH PROT PROT PROT PROT REL
Total 800 134 640 300 482 198 79 118 110 83 65 130 200 159 200 148 55
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REPUBL ICAN 347 51 288 157 186 72 33 38 47 24 37 34 111 67 124 50 20
43% 38% 45% 52% 39% 36% 42% 32% 42% 29% 57% 27% 56% 42% 62% 34% 37%
DEMOCRAT 406 74 314 123 269 110 40 68 53 53 20 86 76 86 66 89 34
51% 55% 49% 41% 56% 55% 51% 58% 48% 64% 31% 66% 38% 54% 33% 60% 62%
INDEPENDENT/THIRD 21 5 15 8 12 10 - 10 6 4 3 7 4 2 4 2 1
PARTY 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO 4 = 4 1 3 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 - 1 = =
NOT READ) * 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1%
DID NOT VOTE FOR U.
S. CONGRESS (DO NOT 23 3 20 11 12 6 4 2 5 2 5 2 7 5 4 7 -
READ) 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% % 1% 3% 3% 2% 5%

DO NOT KNOW/DO NOT
REMEMBER (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 044
4. In today"s election to select your Representative to the United States Congress, did you vote for (ROTATE) the Republican candidate, the Democrat candidate, or the Independent or third-
party candidate, or did you not vote for U.S. Congress?

TOTAL 200: 2008 PRIMARY========> <=2008 GENERAL> 2008 CONG > DECIDER <====VOTE=====>
COMPLTE KERRY BUSH NV CLINTON OBAMA MCCAIN NO PART OBAMA  MCCAIN REP DEM IND/3P EARLY  MIDDLE LATE LAST DAY OF EARLY
Total 800 319 376 83 102 218 112 228 424 368 347 406 21 496 141 117 42 593 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REPUBL ICAN 347 39 281 18 22 26 82 116 40 302 347 - - 211 63 56 16 259 87
43% 12% 75% 21% 22% 12% 73% 51% 9% 82% 100% 43% 45% 48% 39% 44% 42%
DEMOCRAT 406 266 75 53 78 180 22 97 355 49 - 406 - 260 69 52 24 300 106
51% 83% 20% 65% 76% 83% 19% 42% 84% 13% 100% 52% 49% 44% 57% 51% 51%
INDEPENDENT/THIRD 21 6 9 5 1 2 5 8 13 6 - - 21 9 5 4 2 15 5
PARTY 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 100% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3%
OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO 4 1 1 2 1 - - 1 2 2 - - - 1 - 2 = 0 3
NOT READ) * * * 2% 1% * * * * 2% * 1%
DID NOT VOTE FOR U.
S. CONGRESS (DO NOT 23 8 10 5 - 10 3 6 14 9 - - - 15 4 3 - 18 5
READ) 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

DO NOT KNOW/DO NOT
REMEMBER (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 045
5. When did you make your decision about whom to vote for President this year? (READ AND ROTATE TOP TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM TO TOP)

TOTAL <====GENDER===> AGE REG 10N OMMUNITY VARITAL
COMPLTE MALE  FEMALE  18-24  18-34 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ NE CENT SOUTH WEST  URBAN RURAL SUB  MARRIED SINGLE S/D/W
Total 800 376 424 80 216 136 144 152 144 128 176 192 256 176 167 230 379 562 96 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
BEFORE THE SUMMER 264 124 139 18 52 35 52 57 43 51 64 66 87 46 62 61 136 181 39 37
33% 33% 33% 22% 24% 25% 36% 37% 30% 40% 36% 35% 34% 26% 37% 26% 36% 32% 41% 27%
DURING THE SUMMER/
DURING THE 197 88 109 27 65 38 32 34 43 24 42 40 61 53 36 61 96 146 19 32
CONVENTIONS 25% 23% 26% 33% 30% 28% 22% 22% 30% 18% 24% 21% 24% 30% 22% 26% 25% 26% 20% 24%
IN SEPTEMBER 71 38 33 8 25 17 16 8 14 8 17 17 20 17 14 21 32 55 7 9
9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 13% 11% 6% 10% 6% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 6%
EARLY OCTOBER 70 35 35 9 22 13 4 17 11 14 20 15 20 15 17 20 30 51 8 11
9% 9% 8% 12% 10% 10% 2% 11% 8% 11% 11% 8% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8%
LATE OCTOBER/DURING 92 44 48 8 23 15 21 14 16 17 17 18 36 22 17 27 44 57 12 22
THE DEBATES 12% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 14% 9% 11% 13% 9% 9% 14% 13% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 16%
LAST WEEK 25 9 16 6 11 4 6 5 3 0 1 12 5 6 3 11 9 14 5 6
3% 2% 4% 8% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% * 1% 6% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4%
LAST WEEKEND 6 2 3 - 1 1 1 - - 1 - 3 - 3 - 6 - 4 - 1
1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
YESTERDAY/MONDAY 12 4 7 1 5 5 2 2 2 1 5 4 2 1 1 4 7 10 1 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
TODAY/ELECTION DAY 25 11 14 2 5 3 3 7 6 3 3 10 8 3 6 6 11 15 2 7
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6%
1 ALWAYS VOTE
REPUBLICAN FOR 23 13 9 2 4 2 6 4 4 5 5 5 11 2 6 7 9 19 - 4
PRESIDENT 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
1 ALWAYS VOTE
DEMOCRAT FOR 13 5 7 - 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 1 5 5 4 2 6 6 2 4
PRESIDENT 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
DO NOT KNOW/CANNOT
REMEMBER (DO NOT 4 2 2 - 1 1 - 0 - 3 - 1 0 3 - 3 - 2 1 1
READ) * * * * * * 2% * * 1% 1% * 1% 1%
REFUSED (DO NOT 0 - 0 - - - - - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 - 0 - -
READ) * * * * * *

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 046
5. When did you make your decision about whom to vote for President this year? (READ AND ROTATE TOP TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM TO TOP)

TOTAL 1DS: RACE: IDEOLOGY: PARTY 1D INCOME:
COMPLTE KIDS  NO KIDS  MOMS DADS  WHITE  BLACK HISP  NON-WHT  LIB MOD CONS DEM IND REP <$25K $25-49K $50-69K $70-89K $90K+
Total 800 432 360 227 205 600 104 64 193 168 253 327 312 200 264 82 155 146 98 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
BEFORE THE SUMMER 264 137 121 73 63 195 37 21 66 70 60 113 115 53 88 26 54 53 31 60
33% 32% 34% 32% 31% 32% 36% 32% 34% 42% 24% 35% 37% 27% 33% 32% 35% 36% 32% 34%
DURING THE SUMMER/
DURING THE 197 112 84 66 46 143 29 20 53 46 68 78 76 48 69 14 45 41 26 43
CONVENTIONS 25% 26% 23% 29% 22% 24% 28% 32% 27% 28% 27% 24% 24% 24% 26% 17% 29% 28% 26% 25%
IN SEPTEMBER 71 44 27 16 27 54 12 2 17 11 24 30 27 20 20 9 8 13 9 17
9% 10% 8% 7% 13% 9% 11% 4% 9% 6% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 11% 5% 9% 9% 10%
EARLY OCTOBER 70 36 33 19 17 51 12 6 18 7 23 36 31 16 18 8 17 12 8 6
9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 12% 9% 9% 4% 9% 11% 10% 8% 7% 10% 11% 8% 8% 4%
LATE OCTOBER/DURING 92 48 43 25 23 67 5 11 24 22 39 24 26 34 29 9 19 10 12 21
THE DEBATES 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 5% 18% 12% 13% 15% % 8% 17% 11% 11% 12% 7% 12% 12%
LAST WEEK 25 15 9 11 4 23 - - 1 1 12 9 8 10 4 1 1 8 4 9
3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 6% 4% 5%
LAST WEEKEND 6 2 4 1 1 6 - - - - 4 - 2 4 - 1 - - 1 1
1% * 1% * * 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
YESTERDAY/MONDAY 12 7 4 5 2 9 1 - 2 1 6 3 3 5 2 - 1 2 2 5
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
TODAY/ELECTION DAY 25 10 15 3 7 22 1 1 3 5 9 10 6 9 10 9 3 2 3 4
3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 11% 2% 1% 3% 2%
1 ALWAYS VOTE
REPUBLICAN FOR 23 13 10 4 8 22 - 1 1 - 4 19 1 - 21 1 4 2 1 6
PRESIDENT 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6% * 8% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
1 ALWAYS VOTE
DEMOCRAT FOR 13 6 6 2 4 4 6 1 8 5 4 2 13 - - 3 3 1 - 3
PRESIDENT 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2%
DO NOT KNOW/CANNOT
REMEMBER (DO NOT 4 2 1 1 1 3 - - - - 1 3 2 - 2 - 1 1 0 -
READ) * * * * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
REFUSED (DO NOT 0 - 0 - - 0 - - - - - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 -
READ) * * * * * *

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008

TABLE 047
5. When did you make your decision about whom to vote for President this year? (READ AND ROTATE TOP TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM TO TOP)
< RELIGIOI
TOTAL <====UNION====> <===== GUN=====: FREQ INFREQ LIFE NON-LFE POL NON-POL FREQ INFREQ EVAN  MAINLNE NON-
COMPLTE UNION NON-UN GUN HH NON GUN CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH PROT PROT PROT PROT REL
Total 800 134 640 300 482 198 79 118 110 83 65 130 200 159 200 148 55
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NZA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
BEFORE THE SUMMER 264 42 209 87 170 60 27 31 32 28 21 38 65 63 69 56 14
33% 32% 33% 29% 35% 30% 35% 26% 29% 33% 33% 30% 32% 40% 35% 38% 25%
DURING THE SUMMER/
DURING THE 197 37 153 72 119 51 21 30 25 26 14 36 50 38 45 39 15
CONVENTIONS 25% 28% 24% 24% 25% 26% 27% 25% 23% 31% 22% 28% 25% 24% 22% 26% 27%
IN SEPTEMBER 71 12 59 31 39 15 3 12 6 6 6 7 17 15 23 9 9
9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 3% 10% 5% 7% 9% 5% 8% 9% 11% 6% 17%
EARLY OCTOBER 70 6 62 29 41 18 8 9 13 4 9 9 24 10 22 9 4
9% 4% 10% 10% 8% 9% 11% 8% 12% 5% 14% 7% 12% 6% 11% 6% 7%
LATE OCTOBER/DURING 92 20 69 38 51 27 14 13 14 11 4 22 18 16 20 14 7
THE DEBATES 12% 15% 11% 13% 11% 14% 17% 11% 12% 14% 6% 17% 9% 10% 10% 10% 14%
LAST WEEK 25 6 19 9 16 8 3 6 7 1 2 7 5 4 5 3 1
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 7% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
LAST WEEKEND 6 - 6 2 3 2 - 2 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
YESTERDAY/MONDAY 12 2 9 3 9 2 1 2 2 - 1 2 3 2 1 4 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4%
TODAY/ELECTION DAY 25 3 21 12 13 5 1 4 1 4 1 4 6 5 3 9 1
3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2%
1 ALWAYS VOTE
REPUBLICAN FOR 23 3 20 11 12 6 1 6 6 1 4 3 6 3 6 3 -
PRESIDENT 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 5% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
1 ALWAYS VOTE
DEMOCRAT FOR 13 1 12 4 9 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 5 3 3 3 1
PRESIDENT 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
DO NOT KNOW/CANNOT
REMEMBER (DO NOT 4 2 2 2 2 1 - 1 0 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
READ) * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED (DO NOT 0 0 - - 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - -
- - * * * * *

READ)

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
27



TABLE 048

POST ELECTION STUDY

Prepared on 06 NOV 2008

5. When did you make your decision about whom to vote for President this year? (READ AND ROTATE TOP TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM TO TOP)

Total

N/A

BEFORE THE SUMMER
DURING THE SUMMER/
DURING THE
CONVENTIONS

IN SEPTEMBER
EARLY OCTOBER
LATE OCTOBER/DURING

THE DEBATES

LAST WEEK

LAST WEEKEND

YESTERDAY/MONDAY

TODAY/ELECTION DAY

1 ALWAYS VOTE
REPUBLICAN FOR
PRESIDENT

1 ALWAYS VOTE
DEMOCRAT FOR
PRESIDENT

DO NOT KNOW/CANNOT
REMEMBER (DO NOT
READ)

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ)

TOTAL 200 2008 PRIMARY========> <=2008 GENERAL> <====== 2008 CONG DECIDER <====VOTE=====
COMPLTE KERRY  BUSH NV CLINTON OBAMA MCCAIN NO PART OBAMA  MCCAIN  REP DEM IND/3P  EARLY  MIDDLE LATE LAST DAY OF EARLY
800 319 376 83 102 218 112 228 424 368 347 406 21 496 141 117 42 593 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
264 126 110 23 31 80 39 79 143 118 108 143 6 264 - - - 199 65
33% 39% 29% 28% 30% 37% 35% 35% 34% 32% 31% 35% 29% 53% 33% 31%
197 84 88 24 21 65 24 a7 109 87 81 104 3 197 - - - 154 42
25% 26% 23% 29% 20% 30% 22% 21% 26% 24% 23% 26% 16% 40% 26% 20%
71 26 36 6 8 21 11 19 36 33 34 33 2 - 71 - - 51 20
9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 50% 9% 10%
70 24 38 7 11 20 6 21 39 32 29 36 3 - 70 - - 49 21
9% 7% 10% 8% 11% 9% 5% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 17% 50% 8% 10%
92 32 42 11 13 19 12 29 50 42 45 43 2 - - 92 - 62 30
12% 10% 11% 14% 13% 9% 11% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 10% 79% 11% 14%
25 4 14 5 6 1 2 10 11 14 11 8 2 - - 25 - 17 8
3% 1% 4% 6% 6% 1% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 11% 21% 3% 4%
6 2 3 1 1 2 3 - 3 3 - 6 - - - - 6 3 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 14% * 1%
12 4 6 1 1 1 2 6 7 5 6 6 - - - - 12 9 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 27% 2% 1%
25 6 14 4 6 2 5 6 12 11 10 13 2 - - - 25 24 1
3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 9% 59% 4% *
23 - 23 - 1 1 9 7 - 23 23 - - 23 - - - 13 10
3% 6% 1% * 8% 3% 6% % 5% 2% 5%
13 10 1 1 3 7 - 3 13 - - 13 - 13 - - - 9 4
2% 3% * 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
4 1 2 - 0 - - 1 2 2 0 2 - - - - - 2 1
* * * * * * * * * * 1%
0 - 0 - - 0 - - - - 0 - - - - - - 0 -
* * * * *

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 049
6. When deciding for whom to vote for in the election for President of the United States, which of the following issues was most important to you? (READ RESPONSES. ACCEPT ONLY ONE)

TOTAL <====GENDER===> AGE REG 10N OMMUNITY VARITAL
COMPLTE MALE  FEMALE  18-24  18-34 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ NE CENT SOUTH WEST  URBAN RURAL SUB  MARRIED SINGLE S/D/W
Total 800 376 424 80 216 136 144 152 144 128 176 192 256 176 167 230 379 562 96 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
THE ECONOMY AND JOBS 275 125 150 21 72 51 44 54 56 43 63 65 86 62 57 62 146 174 42 56
34% 33% 35% 26% 33% 37% 31% 35% 39% 34% 36% 34% 34% 35% 34% 27% 39% 31% 44% 41%
THE WARS IN IRAQ AND 60 36 24 6 16 9 8 18 14 5 21 15 18 6 12 15 33 44 8 8
AFGHANISTAN 8% 10% 6% 8% % % 5% 12% 10% 4% 12% 8% % 4% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6%
NATIONAL SECURITY/ 63 36 27 3 13 10 19 9 14 7 14 13 16 20 11 19 31 54 3 6
TERRORISM 8% 10% 6% 4% 6% % 13% 6% 9% 6% 8% % 6% 11% 7% 8% 8% 10% 3% 4%
GOVERNMENT SPENDING 23 17 6 2 7 5 4 6 4 2 3 5 9 6 4 5 13 16 5 1
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 1%
TAXES 45 24 21 3 13 10 13 4 4 9 13 6 15 11 10 10 24 38 - 7
6% 6% 5% 4% 6% % 9% 3% 3% % % 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% % 5%
THE ENVIRONMENT 7 5 2 - 3 3 - 2 2 0 1 2 4 0 1 1 5 4 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
ENERGY PRICES AND 7 5 2 - 1 1 2 1 - 3 3 1 2 2 - 7 1 5 1 1
AVAILABILITY 1% 1% * * 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% * 1% 1% 3% * 1% 1% 1%
EDUCATION 15 3 12 6 9 3 3 1 2 - 3 7 4 1 2 8 4 13 2 -
2% 1% 3% % 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% * 1% 4% 1% 2% 2%
HEALTH CARE 36 10 25 5 14 9 5 4 4 7 4 12 14 5 10 7 15 22 4 9
4% 3% 6% % % % 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6%
GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS
LIKE SOCIAL
SECURITY, MEDICARE, 22 10 12 5 8 3 1 3 5 6 4 10 7 - 6 7 8 10 6 6
AND MEDICAID 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% * 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4%
ABORTION 40 13 27 3 11 8 7 6 5 11 6 9 18 7 4 15 20 31 3 5
5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% % 4% 2% 7% 5% 6% 3% 4%
IMMIGRAT ION 3 1 2 - - - 2 1 - - 0 - 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 -
* * * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * * * 1%
ETHICS/REFORM 26 7 19 7 12 5 2 9 1 2 5 8 5 7 4 8 14 21 3 2
3% 2% 5% 9% 6% 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%
OTHER (DO NOT READ) 25 15 11 4 5 1 8 5 4 - 3 4 11 6 6 10 9 23 0 2
(SPECIFY 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% * 2%
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POST ELECTION STUDY

Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 049 (continued)

6. When deciding for whom to vote for in the election for President of the United States, which of the following issues was most important to you? (READ RESPONSES. ACCEPT ONLY ONE)

TOTAL <====GENDER===> AGE REG 10N OMMUNITY VARITAL

COMPLTE MALE FEMALE 18-24 18-34 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ NE CENT SOUTH WEST URBAN RURAL suB MARRIED SINGLE S/D/W
ALL OF THE ABOVE (DO 144 67 77 13 31 18 25 28 27 29 32 32 41 38 39 48 51 98 16 27
NOT READ) 18% 18% 18% 17% 14% 13% 17% 18% 19% 23% 18% 17% 16% 22% 23% 21% 13% 18% 16% 20%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 7 3 4 - - - 2 2 1 1 - 2 2 2 - 6 1 3 1 2
(DO NOT READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 2 - 2 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - 2 2 - -
READ) * * * 1% * * * *

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
30



POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 050
6. When deciding for whom to vote for in the election for President of the United States, which of the following issues was most important to you? (READ RESPONSES. ACCEPT ONLY ONE)

TOTAL 1DS: RACE: IDEOLOGY: PARTY 1D INCOME:
COMPLTE KIDS  NO KIDS  MOMS DADS  WHITE  BLACK HISP  NON-WHT  LIB MOD CONS DEM IND REP <$25K $25-49K $50-69K $70-89K $90K+
Total 800 432 360 227 205 600 104 64 193 168 253 327 312 200 264 82 155 146 98 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
THE ECONOMY AND JOBS 275 140 132 64 76 186 60 20 86 65 103 91 141 64 64 26 58 53 30 60
34% 32% 37% 28% 37% 31% 57% 31% 45% 38% 41% 28% 45% 32% 24% 31% 37% 37% 30% 34%
THE WARS IN IRAQ AND 60 41 19 18 23 50 4 4 10 18 18 21 21 17 20 7 12 11 9 9
AFGHANISTAN 8% 9% 5% 8% 11% 8% 4% 6% 5% 11% % 6% % 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 5%
NATIONAL SECURITY/ 63 31 32 17 14 50 - 9 13 1 18 39 7 18 38 1 14 14 4 20
TERRORISM 8% % 9% 8% % 8% 14% % 1% % 12% 2% 9% 14% 1% 9% 10% 5% 12%
GOVERNMENT SPENDING 23 8 15 3 5 19 2 2 4 6 4 12 9 3 11 2 3 8 1 6
3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3%
TAXES 45 29 15 16 13 40 1 2 5 7 13 20 7 12 25 6 3 7 3 18
6% 7% 4% % 6% % 1% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 10% 7% 2% 5% 3% 11%
THE ENVIRONMENT 7 3 4 2 1 7 - - 0 2 5 1 3 4 - - 0 2 2 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% * 1% 2% * 1% 3% 1%
ENERGY PRICES AND 7 3 4 - 3 7 - - - 1 2 4 2 3 2 - 3 1 2 2
AVAILABILITY 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
EDUCATION 15 11 3 9 2 13 1 - 1 6 4 1 8 2 2 - 2 3 1 8
2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% * 4% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4%
HEALTH CARE 36 23 12 16 7 20 6 8 14 16 9 8 18 11 4 8 9 4 2 7
4% 5% 3% % 3% 3% 5% 13% % 9% 4% 2% 6% 6% 1% 10% 6% 3% 2% 4%
GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS
LIKE SOCIAL
SECURITY, MEDICARE, 22 7 15 5 2 11 7 3 11 8 9 5 14 4 2 6 7 5 2 1
AND MEDICAID 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 7% 4% 3% 2% 1%
ABORTION 40 22 18 14 7 38 1 1 2 2 2 35 7 5 28 6 9 6 6 7
5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 11% 2% 3% 10% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4%
IMMIGRAT ION 3 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1
* * * 1% * * 1% 1% * * * * * 1% * 1%
ETHICS/REFORM 26 21 5 18 3 18 - 4 8 2 11 11 4 11 11 3 2 6 9 5
3% 5% 1% 8% 1% 3% 7% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 1% 4% 9% 3%
OTHER (DO NOT READ) 25 18 8 4 13 19 5 - 6 4 8 9 8 8 8 1 5 3 3 6
(SPECIFY 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
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POST ELECTION STUDY

Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 050 (continued)

6. When deciding for whom to vote for in the election for President of the United States, which of the following issues was most important to you? (READ RESPONSES. ACCEPT ONLY ONE)

TOTAL IDS RACE IDEOLOGY PARTY 1D INCOME

COMPLTE KIDS NO KIDS MOMS DADS WHITE BLACK HISP  NON-WHT LIB MOD CONS DEM IND REP <$25K $25-49K $50-69K $70-89K $90K+
ALL OF THE ABOVE (DO 144 69 72 34 35 113 18 9 30 27 45 65 60 33 45 16 29 22 25 18
NOT READ) 18% 16% 20% 15% 17% 19% 18% 14% 16% 16% 18% 20% 19% 17% 17% 19% 18% 15% 26% 10%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 7 2 5 1 1 7 - - 0 3 1 3 2 3 2 - - 1 - 3
(DO NOT READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 2 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1
READ) * * 1% * * * * *

1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 051

6. When deciding for whom to vote for in the election for President of the United States, which of the following issues was most important to you? (READ RESPONSES.

Total

N/A

THE ECONOMY AND JOBS

THE WARS IN IRAQ AND

AFGHANISTAN

NATIONAL SECURITY/
TERRORISM

GOVERNMENT SPENDING
TAXES

THE ENVIRONMENT
ENERGY PRICES AND
AVAILABILITY
EDUCATION

HEALTH CARE

GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS
LIKE SOCIAL
SECURITY, MEDICARE,
AND MEDICAID

ABORTION

IMMIGRAT ION

ETHICS/REFORM

OTHER (DO NOT READ)
(SPECIFY

POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008

< RELIGIO
TOTAL <====UNION====> <===== GUN=====; FREQ INFREQ LIFE NON-LFE POL  NON-POL FREQ INFREQ ~ EVAN  MAINLNE NON-
COMPLTE UNION NON-UN GUN HH NON GUN  CATH  CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH  CATH PROT PROT PROT PROT REL
800 134 640 300 482 198 79 118 110 83 65 130 200 159 200 148 55

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

275 44 221 97 171 64 21 43 36 26 11 52 73 56 71 57 13
34% 33% 34% 320 350 320 27% 36% 320 320 17% 40% 37% 350 36% 39% 23%
60 13 45 23 38 12 4 8 9 3 6 6 11 13 8 13 7

8% % % 8% 8% 6% 6% % 8% 4% % 5% 6% 8% a% % 14%
63 12 49 26 36 14 7 7 7 7 4 10 21 13 16 17 3
8% % 8% % % % % 6% 6% % % 8% 11% 8% 8% 11% 6%
23 3 20 13 10 7 2 5 3 4 3 4 6 7 7 6 1
3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% a% a% 4% 2%
45 5 38 16 25 13 3 10 4 9 3 10 8 9 7 10 3
6% 3% 6% 5% 5% % 4% 8% 4% 11% 5% 8% 4% 6% a% % 5%
7 1 6 3 5 2 2 0 2 0 1 2 - 2 - 2 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2%
7 1 7 1 7 3 - 3 2 1 - 3 - - - - 4
1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% %
15 6 8 4 10 4 - 4 3 1 - 4 4 3 4 3 2
2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
36 6 27 11 24 15 4 9 2 10 2 11 2 8 5 4 3
4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 8% 2% 12% 3% 8% 1% 5% 3% 3% 6%
22 9 13 8 14 6 2 4 2 4 1 6 5 8 2 11 1
3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% a% 2% 5% 1% a% 2% 5% 1% 7% 1%
40 2 36 18 21 9 8 0 9 - 9 - 20 2 21 1 1
5% 2% 6% 6% a% a% 11% * 8% 13% 10% 1% 11% * 2%
3 - 3 0 2 - - - - - - - - 1 1 - -
* * * 1% 1% 1%
26 4 21 8 18 7 6 1 7 - 1 6 6 3 7 2 4
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% % 1% 6% 1% a% 3% 2% a% 1% %
25 4 21 8 18 6 3 3 4 2 3 3 7 2 8 1 3
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% a% 2% a% 2% 3% 1% a% 1% 5%
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 051 (continued)

6. When deciding for whom to vote for in the election for President of the United States, which of the following issues was most important to you? (READ RESPONSES. ACCEPT ONLY ONE)

< RELIGIO

TOTAL <====UNION====> <===== GUN=====; FREQ INFREQ LIFE NON-LFE  POL  NON-POL FREQ INFREQ EVAN MAINLNE ~ NON-

COMPLTE UNION NON-UN  GUN HH NON GUN CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH PROT PROT PROT PROT REL
ALL OF THE ABOVE (DO 144 22 119 61 82 33 16 18 21 13 21 12 36 30 41 21 10
NOT READ) 18% 16% 19% 20% 17% 17% 20% 15% 19% 15% 33% 9% 18% 19% 21% 14% 18%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 7 1 5 3 3 3 - 3 - 3 1 1 - 1 - 1 1
(DO NOT READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
READ) * * * 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 052
6. When deciding for whom to vote for in the election for President of the United States, which of the following issues was most important to you? (READ RESPONSES. ACCEPT ONLY ONE)

TOTAL 200 2008 PRIMARY========> <=2008 GENERAL> <====== 2008 CONG DECIDER <====VOTE=====>
COMPLTE KERRY  BUSH NV CLINTON OBAMA MCCAIN NO PART OBAMA  MCCAIN  REP DEM IND/3P  EARLY  MIDDLE LATE LAST DAY OF EARLY
Total 800 319 376 83 102 218 112 228 424 368 347 406 21 496 141 117 42 593 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
THE ECONOMY AND JOBS 275 148 90 34 51 95 31 64 191 82 76 188 5 164 48 44 17 206 69
34% 46% 24% 41% 50% 43% 28% 28% 45% 22% 22% 46% 23% 33% 34% 38% 40% 35% 33%
THE WARS IN IRAQ AND 60 25 24 9 10 19 2 21 37 23 22 36 3 42 9 7 2 50 10
AFGHANISTAN 8% 8% 6% 11% 10% 9% 1% 9% 9% 6% 6% 9% 13% 8% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5%
NATIONAL SECURITY/ 63 7 52 2 4 4 14 19 5 55 51 9 - 43 8 12 0 44 19
TERRORISM 8% 2% 14% 2% 4% 2% 13% 8% 1% 15% 15% 2% 9% 6% 10% 1% 7% 9%
GOVERNMENT SPENDING 23 7 13 3 4 3 5 7 10 12 14 6 2 16 2 1 4 17 6
3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 12% 3% 2% 1% 8% 3% 3%
TAXES 45 9 31 1 2 4 9 18 9 36 33 11 1 26 9 7 4 36 10
6% 3% 8% 2% 2% 2% 8% 8% 2% 10% 9% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6% 10% 6% 5%
THE ENVIRONMENT 7 3 2 - 2 1 - 4 7 - 1 5 - 4 1 2 - 6 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
ENERGY PRICES AND 7 3 4 1 - 1 3 3 4 4 4 3 1 3 4 1 - 6 1
AVAILABILITY 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
EDUCATION 15 6 6 2 - 5 2 6 13 2 3 8 2 9 1 2 2 11 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 11% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2%
HEALTH CARE 36 15 14 7 5 17 1 9 29 6 7 27 1 21 5 7 3 25 11
4% 5% 4% 9% 5% 8% 1% 4% % 2% 2% % 6% 4% 3% 6% % 4% 5%
GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS
LIKE SOCIAL
SECURITY, MEDICARE, 22 8 7 6 3 11 - 4 18 4 3 16 - 17 2 2 - 14 8
AND MEDICAID 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4%
ABORTION 40 3 31 3 1 3 11 12 4 36 31 6 1 30 6 4 - 28 13
5% 1% 8% 3% 1% 1% 10% 5% 1% 10% 9% 1% % 6% 4% 4% 5% 6%
IMMIGRAT ION 3 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 1
* * * * * * * 1% * * 1% * 1%
ETHICS/REFORM 26 9 11 6 4 5 6 9 12 14 13 13 - 17 1 7 - 23 4
3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 6% 4% 2%
OTHER (DO NOT READ) 25 10 15 - 1 8 8 5 8 17 11 14 - 10 9 1 5 19 6
(SPECIFY 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 12% 3% 3%
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TABLE 052 (continued)

6. When deciding for whom to vote for in the election for President of the United States, which of the following issues was most important to you? (READ RESPONSES. ACCEPT ONLY ONE)

POST ELECTION STUDY

Prepared on 06 NOV 2008

TOTAL 200: 2008 PRIMARY========> <=2008 GENERAL> <====== 2008 CONG DECIDER <====VOTE=====

COMPLTE KERRY BUSH NV CLINTON OBAMA MCCAIN NO PART OBAMA MCCAIN REP DEM IND/3P EARLY MIDDLE LATE LAST DAY OF EARLY
ALL OF THE ABOVE (DO 144 61 71 9 15 39 19 46 71 71 72 60 4 87 36 16 4 103 41
NOT READ) 18% 19% 19% 11% 15% 18% 17% 20% 17% 19% 21% 15% 19% 18% 26% 14% 10% 17% 20%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 7 3 3 - - 3 1 0 5 2 3 4 - 4 - 1 1 4 3
(DO NOT READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 2 - 2 - - 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - 2 - - - 2 -
READ) * * * * * * * * *

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 061
As you may know, when there is an opening on the United States Supreme Court or another federal court, the President of the United States nominates someone to fill the opening. The United
States Senate then holds a hearing to either confirm or reject the nomination. 7. When you decided for whom you would vote for President of the United States, how important was it to you
whom that person might nominate to serve as Justice on the United States Supreme Court and other federal courts relative to other issues? Would you say...(READ)

TOTAL <====GENDER===> AGE: > < REGIO! OMMUNITY JARITAL:
COMPLTE MALE  FEMALE  18-24  18-34 25-34 35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ NE CENT SOUTH WEST  URBAN RURAL SUB  MARRIED SINGLE S/D/W
Total 800 376 424 80 216 136 144 152 144 128 176 192 256 176 167 230 379 562 96 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
IT WAS MY TOP ISSUE 73 40 33 0 12 11 11 14 15 20 16 14 28 15 16 23 30 52 10 8
9% 11% 8% 1% 5% 8% 8% 9% 10% 16% 9% % 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 6%
IT WAS ONE OF MY TOP 260 133 128 22 59 37 47 61 40 45 54 54 92 61 59 80 118 185 33 41
FIVE 1SSUES 33% 35% 30% 27% 27% 27% 33% 40% 27% 35% 31% 28% 36% 35% 35% 35% 31% 33% 34% 30%
IT WAS ONE OF MY TOP
TEN ISSUES, BUT NOT
ONE OF MY TOP FIVE 195 97 98 11 52 42 39 36 46 19 43 48 59 44 42 40 107 146 21 25
ISSUES 24% 26% 23% 14% 24% 31% 27% 23% 32% 15% 24% 25% 23% 25% 25% 17% 28% 26% 22% 19%
IT WAS NOT ONE OF MY 258 104 154 44 88 44 45 37 44 39 61 72 72 54 49 80 120 173 32 53
TOP TEN ISSUES 32% 28% 36% 55% 41% 32% 31% 25% 31% 31% 35% 37% 28% 30% 29% 35% 32% 31% 33% 39%
DO NOT KNOW/DEPENDS 13 3 11 3 5 2 1 4 - 3 3 3 5 2 1 6 5 7 1 6
(DO NOT READ) 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4%
REFUSED (DO NOT 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
READ) * * 1% 1% * 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 062
As you may know, when there is an opening on the United States Supreme Court or another federal court, the President of the United States nominates someone to fill the opening. The United
States Senate then holds a hearing to either confirm or reject the nomination. 7. When you decided for whom you would vote for President of the United States, how important was it to you
whom that person might nominate to serve as Justice on the United States Supreme Court and other federal courts relative to other issues? Would you say...(READ)

TOTAL IDS < RACE > < IDEOLOGY: > < PARTY 1D INCOME

COMPLTE KIDS  NO KIDS  MOMS DADS  WHITE  BLACK HISP  NON-WHT  LIB MOD CONS DEM IND REP <$25K $25-49K $50-69K $70-89K $90K+
Total 800 432 360 227 205 600 104 64 193 168 253 327 312 200 264 82 155 146 98 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
IT WAS MY TOP ISSUE 73 29 41 18 12 59 5 5 12 24 10 36 33 13 25 10 8 10 9 18
9% % 11% 8% 6% 10% 5% 8% 6% 14% 4% 11% 10% 7% 9% 12% 5% % 9% 11%
IT WAS ONE OF MY TOP 260 130 129 65 65 204 29 21 54 53 71 125 96 66 98 28 50 47 27 61
FIVE 1SSUES 33% 30% 36% 29% 32% 34% 27% 34% 28% 31% 28% 38% 31% 33% 37% 34% 32% 32% 27% 35%
IT WAS ONE OF MY TOP
TEN ISSUES, BUT NOT
ONE OF MY TOP FIVE 195 111 80 55 56 134 39 13 58 40 72 73 81 52 58 9 39 34 26 52
ISSUES 24% 26% 22% 24% 27% 22% 38% 20% 30% 24% 29% 22% 26% 26% 22% 11% 25% 23% 26% 30%
IT WAS NOT ONE OF MY 258 154 103 84 71 195 27 21 62 49 96 86 99 64 80 27 57 55 37 43
TOP TEN ISSUES 32% 36% 29% 37% 35% 33% 26% 32% 32% 29% 38% 26% 32% 32% 30% 33% 37% 38% 37% 24%
DO NOT KNOW/DEPENDS 13 6 7 5 1 6 3 4 7 3 4 5 4 5 2 8 0 0 - 2
(DO NOT READ) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 9% * * 1%
REFUSED (DO NOT 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - -
* * * * * 1%

READ)

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
38



POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 063
As you may know, when there is an opening on the United States Supreme Court or another federal court, the President of the United States nominates someone to fill the opening. The United
States Senate then holds a hearing to either confirm or reject the nomination. 7. When you decided for whom you would vote for President of the United States, how important was it to you
whom that person might nominate to serve as Justice on the United States Supreme Court and other federal courts relative to other issues? Would you say...(READ)

RELIGIO
TOTAL <====UNIO} GUI FREQ INFREQ LIFE  NON-LFE POL  NON-POL FREQ INFREQ  EVAN  MAINLNE NON-
COMPLTE UNION NON-UN GUN HH NON GUN  CATH  CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH  CATH PROT PROT PROT PROT REL
Total 800 134 640 300 482 198 79 118 110 83 65 130 200 159 200 148 55
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
IT WAS MY TOP ISSUE 73 9 60 27 38 15 7 7 11 3 6 9 22 16 24 14 5
9% % 9% 9% 8% % 9% 6% 10% 3% 9% % 11% 10% 12% 9% 9%
IT WAS ONE OF MY TOP 260 42 213 100 157 58 23 35 34 24 27 31 66 52 73 42 13
FIVE 1SSUES 33% 32% 33% 33% 33% 29% 29% 30% 31% 29% 42% 24% 33% 33% 37% 28% 24%
IT WAS ONE OF MY TOP
TEN ISSUES, BUT NOT
ONE OF MY TOP FIVE 195 40 152 64 128 42 17 24 23 18 16 25 51 42 45 45 13
ISSUES 24% 30% 24% 21% 26% 21% 22% 21% 21% 21% 24% 19% 26% 27% 22% 30% 23%
IT WAS NOT ONE OF MY 258 41 204 106 148 78 27 50 40 35 15 60 55 48 57 44 23
TOP TEN ISSUES 32% 30% 32% 35% 31% 39% 34% 42% 36% 42% 24% 46% 28% 30% 28% 30% 43%
DO NOT KNOW/DEPENDS 13 2 10 2 11 7 5 2 2 4 1 5 4 - - 3 1
(DO NOT READ) 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%
REFUSED (DO NOT 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - -
READ) * * * 1% 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 064
As you may know, when there is an opening on the United States Supreme Court or another federal court, the President of the United States nominates someone to fill the opening. The United
States Senate then holds a hearing to either confirm or reject the nomination. 7. When you decided for whom you would vote for President of the United States, how important was it to you
whom that person might nominate to serve as Justice on the United States Supreme Court and other federal courts relative to other issues? Would you say...(READ)

TOTAL 200: < 2008 PRIMARY========> <=2008 GENERAL> < 2008 CONG > DECIDER <====VOTE=====>
COMPLTE KERRY  BUSH NV CLINTON OBAMA MCCAIN NO PART OBAMA  MCCAIN  REP DEM IND/3P  EARLY  MIDDLE LATE LAST DAY OF EARLY
Total 800 319 376 83 102 218 112 228 424 368 347 406 21 496 141 117 42 593 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
IT WAS MY TOP ISSUE 73 31 38 3 12 17 11 16 34 37 36 35 1 56 13 3 1 52 21
9% 10% 10% 4% 11% 8% 10% % 8% 10% 10% 9% 6% 11% 9% 3% 2% 9% 10%
IT WAS ONE OF MY TOP 260 91 135 25 29 73 47 59 116 143 131 114 7 183 35 33 10 181 79
FIVE 1SSUES 33% 29% 36% 31% 28% 34% 42% 26% 27% 39% 38% 28% 33% 37% 25% 28% 23% 31% 38%
IT WAS ONE OF MY TOP
TEN ISSUES, BUT NOT
ONE OF MY TOP FIVE 195 87 90 15 20 65 26 50 115 77 75 111 4 112 37 34 10 133 61
ISSUES 24% 27% 24% 19% 20% 30% 24% 22% 27% 21% 22% 27% 17% 23% 26% 29% 24% 22% 30%
IT WAS NOT ONE OF MY 258 107 106 37 41 60 26 97 148 108 102 135 8 141 53 43 19 215 44
TOP TEN ISSUES 32% 34% 28% 45% 40% 27% 23% 43% 35% 29% 29% 33% 41% 29% 37% 37% 46% 36% 21%
DO NOT KNOW/DEPENDS 13 3 5 1 - 3 1 6 11 2 1 10 1 3 3 4 2 11 3
(DO NOT READ) 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% * 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1%
REFUSED (DO NOT 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* * * * * *

READ) 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 065
8. Regardless of whom you voted for today or who wins, would you prefer that a President nominate Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to federal courts who...(READ.
ONLY ONE)
TOTAL <====GENDER===> AGE REGIO! OMMUNITY: IARITAL
COMPLTE MALE FEMALE 18-24 18-34 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ NE CENT SOUTH WEST URBAN RURAL suB MARRIED SINGLE S/D/W
Total 800 376 424 80 216 136 144 152 144 128 176 192 256 176 167 230 379 562 96 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
BELIEVE THAT THEIR
ROLES AS JUDGES IS
NOT SIMPLY TO REVIEW
THE LAW AS IT IS
WRITTEN, BUT IS
INSTEAD TO ALLOW FOR
NEW OR EVOLVING
MEANING OF THE LAW 196 91 105 29 65 35 37 40 26 22 60 50 52 34 51 48 93 143 27 22
OVER TIME 25% 24% 25% 37% 30% 26% 26% 26% 18% 18% 34% 26% 20% 19% 30% 21% 24% 25% 29% 16%
BELIEVE THAT THEIR
ROLES AS JUDGES 1S
SOLELY TO EVALUATE
WHETHER A LAW OR
LOWER COURT RULING
IS IN LINE WITH THE 533 258 275 41 130 89 93 97 112 91 97 123 186 127 104 163 251 383 52 95
CONSTITUTION 67% 69% 65% 52% 60% 65% 65% 64% 78% 71% 55% 64% 73% 72% 62% 71% 66% 68% 54% 71%
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 31 17 14 2 7 5 8 9 1 6 8 9 7 8 4 8 17 19 5 7
4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5%
NEITHER (DO NOT 11 3 9 - 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 7 1 1 3 2 7 4 5 3
READ) 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2%
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - -
* * * * * * *
NEITHER (DO NOT 3 2 1 - 1 1 2 - - - 2 - 1 - - 2 1 1 2 -
READ) * * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 2%
OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO
NOT READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DO NOT KNOW/DEPENDS 19 6 13 6 9 3 3 0 1 5 3 4 7 5 4 5 8 9 3 6
(DO NOT READ) 2% 1% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% * 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5%
REFUSED (DO NOT 6 0 6 2 2 - - 3 - 2 4 - 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 2
READ) 1% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

POST ELECTION STUDY

Prepared on 06 NOV 2008

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 066
8. Regardless of whom you voted for today or who wins, would you prefer that a President nominate Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to federal courts who...(READ. ACCEPT
ONLY ONE)

TOTAL IDS RACE IDEOLOGY > PARTY 1D INCOME
COMPLTE KIDS NO KIDS  MOMS DADS  WHITE BLACK HISP  NON-WHT LIB MOD CONS DEM IND REP <$25K $25-49K $50-69K $70-89K $90K+

Total 800 432 360 227 205 600 104 64 193 168 253 327 312 200 264 82 155 146 98 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

BELIEVE THAT THEIR

ROLES AS JUDGES 1S

NOT SIMPLY TO REVIEW

THE LAW AS IT IS

WRITTEN, BUT IS

INSTEAD TO ALLOW FOR

NEW OR EVOLVING

MEANING OF THE LAW 196 117 7 69 a7 137 26 19 55 63 59 64 101 43 43 19 38 27 33 51
OVER TIME 25% 27% 21% 30% 23% 23% 25% 29% 29% 37% 23% 19% 32% 22% 16% 23% 25% 19% 33% 29%

BELIEVE THAT THEIR
ROLES AS JUDGES 1S
SOLELY TO EVALUATE
WHETHER A LAW OR

LOWER COURT RULING

IS IN LINE WITH THE 533 277 252 136 141 409 67 a1 122 86 170 246 183 136 204 52 101 114 56 112
CONSTITUTION 67% 64% 70% 60% 69% 68% 65% 65% 63% 51% 67% 75% 59% 68% 7% 63% 65% 78% 58% 64%
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 31 17 14 7 10 26 4 - 4 8 11 7 14 7 8 1 6 3 3 8
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% a% 20 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 20 3% 5%
NEITHER (DO NOT 11 7 5 5 2 9 3 - 3 a 5 2 6 5 1 3 6 0 - 1
READ) 1% 20 1% 20 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 20 * 4% 4% * 1%
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 -
n n n n n « 1%
NEITHER (DO NOT 3 1 2 0 1 3 - - - 1 1 1 - 2 1 - 1 0 2 -
READ) * * 1% * * 1% 1% * * 1% * 1% * 20
OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO
NOT READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DO NOT KNOW/DEPENDS 19 13 5 9 4 13 1 4 5 6 7 3 4 7 5 4 3 - 4 3
(DO NOT READ) 206 3% 20 a% 20 20 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% a% 206 5% 206 a% 20
REFUSED (DO NOT 6 - 6 - - 3 3 - 3 1 - 4 3 - 2 3 1 - - -
READ) 1% 20 * 3% 20 1% 1% 1% 1% a% 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 067
8. Regardless of whom you voted for today or who wins, would you prefer that a President nominate Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to federal courts who...(READ. ACCEPT
ONLY ONE)

RELIGIO!
TOTAL <====UNIO} GUI FREQ INFREQ LIFE NON-LFE  POL  NON-POL FREQ INFREQ EVAN MAINLNE ~ NON-
COMPLTE UNION NON-UN GUN HH NON GUN CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH PROT PROT PROT PROT REL
Total 800 134 640 300 482 198 79 118 110 83 65 130 200 159 200 148 55

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

BELIEVE THAT THEIR

ROLES AS JUDGES 1S

NOT SIMPLY TO REVIEW

THE LAW AS IT IS

WRITTEN, BUT IS

INSTEAD TO ALLOW FOR

NEW OR EVOLVING

MEANING OF THE LAW 196 36 153 58 132 63 27 36 39 23 25 38 28 37 31 33 16
OVER TIME 25% 27% 24% 19% 27% 32% 34% 30% 36% 28% 38% 29% 14% 23% 16% 22% 29%

BELIEVE THAT THEIR
ROLES AS JUDGES 1S
SOLELY TO EVALUATE
WHETHER A LAW OR

LOWER COURT RULING

IS IN LINE WITH THE 533 86 432 220 304 116 43 72 62 51 37 76 156 111 157 101 30
CONSTITUTION 67% 64% 68% 73% 63% 59% 55% 61% 56% 61% 56% 59% 78% 70% 78% 68% 55%
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 31 5 21 12 17 5 - 5 4 1 1 4 7 6 6 7 5
4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% a% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% a% 3% 5% 9%
NEITHER (DO NOT 11 3 8 4 8 5 1 4 1 a 1 4 2 3 - 4 1
READ) 1% 20 1% 1% 20 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 20 3% 20
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - -
* n n n * 1% *
NEITHER (DO NOT 3 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 0 - 0 - -
READ) * 1% * * * * 1% 1% 1% * *
OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO
NOT READ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DO NOT KNOW/DEPENDS 19 2 17 5 14 6 5 1 3 3 1 5 2 2 3 2 2
(DO NOT READ) 206 1% 3% 20 3% 3% 7% * 3% a% 20 a% 1% 1% 1% 1% a%
REFUSED (DO NOT 6 - 6 - 6 2 2 - 2 - - 2 4 0 3 1 -
READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 20 20 1% 20 * 1% 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 068

8. Regardless of whom you voted for today or who wins, would you prefer that a President nominate Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to federal courts who...(READ.

ONLY ONE)

Total

N/A

BELIEVE THAT THEIR
ROLES AS JUDGES 1S
NOT SIMPLY TO REVIEW
THE LAW AS IT IS
WRITTEN, BUT IS
INSTEAD TO ALLOW FOR
NEW OR EVOLVING
MEANING OF THE LAW
OVER TIME

BELIEVE THAT THEIR
ROLES AS JUDGES 1S
SOLELY TO EVALUATE
WHETHER A LAW OR
LOWER COURT RULING
IS IN LINE WITH THE
CONSTITUTION

BOTH (DO NOT READ)
NEITHER (DO NOT
READ)

BOTH (DO NOT READ)
NEITHER (DO NOT
READ)

OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO
NOT READ)

DO NOT KNOW/DEPENDS
(DO NOT READ)

REFUSED (DO NOT
READ)

POST ELECTION STUDY

Prepared on 06 NOV 2008

TOTAL 200 2008 PRIMARY========> <=2008 GENERAL> 2008 CONG: > DECIDER <====VOTE=====>
COMPLTE KERRY  BUSH NV CLINTON OBAMA MCCAIN NO PART OBAMA  MCCAIN  REP DEM IND/3P  EARLY  MIDDLE LATE LAST DAY OF EARLY
800 319 376 83 102 218 112 228 424 368 347 406 21 496 141 117 42 593 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
196 102 66 22 22 7 15 56 142 54 54 121 8 133 34 21 9 164 32
25% 32% 17% 27% 22% 35% 14% 25% 33% 15% 16% 30% 38% 27% 24% 18% 21% 28% 15%

533 183 288 48 70 118 89 148 234 292 268 241 10 318 99 82 31 377 156

67% 57% T7% 58% 68% 54% 80% 65% 55% 80% T7% 59% 50% 64% 70% 70% 74% 64% 75%
31 15 10 6 3 12 3 10 21 10 12 18 2 22 4 4 2 25 7
4% 5% 3% 8% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
11 7 1 2 3 5 1 2 9 1 1 10 1 9 0 1 - 8 3
1% 2% * 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% * * 2% 4% 2% * 1% 1% 2%
1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
* * * * * * *
3 2 1 - 1 - - 1 2 1 1 2 - 2 - 1 - 2 1
* 1% * 1% * * * * * * 1% * *

19 6 11 2 4 2 4 9 11 7 9 10 - 8 2 8 1 13 6
2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% % 1% 2% 3%
6 3 - 3 - 5 - 2 5 2 2 5 - 5 2 - - 4 2
1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 069
9. Again, regardless of whom you voted for, would you prefer a President nominate Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to federal courts who...(READ. ACCEPT ONLY ONE)

TOTAL <====GENDER===> AGE REG 10N OMMUNITY VARITAL
COMPLTE MALE FEMALE 18-24 18-34 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ NE CENT SOUTH WEST URBAN RURAL SUB  MARRIED SINGLE S/D/W
Total 800 376 424 80 216 136 144 152 144 128 176 192 256 176 167 230 379 562 96 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

WILL INTERPRET AND

APPLY THE LAW AS IT

IS WRITTEN AND NOT

TAKE INTO ACCOUNT

THEIR OWN VIEWPOINTS 559 281 278 37 138 101 96 116 116 86 111 131 185 132 110 164 269 405 51 98
AND EXPERIENCES. 70% 75% 66% 47% 64% 74% 66% 76% 80% 67% 63% 68% 72% 75% 66% 71% 71% 72% 54% 73%

WILL GO BEYOND
INTERPRETING AND
APPLYING THE LAW AND
TAKE INTO ACCOUNT

THEIR OWN VIEWPOINTS 187 80 107 38 66 28 40 26 20 29 54 45 57 31 a1 52 90 123 38 23
AND EXPERIENCES. 23% 21% 25% 48% 31% 20% 27% 17% 14% 22% 31% 23% 22% 18% 25% 23% 24% 22% 39% 17%
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 15 5 10 - 2 2 4 4 4 1 2 4 6 2 3 1 10 9 2 4
20 1% 20 1% 1% 3% 20 3% 1% 1% 20 20 1% 206 1% 3% 20 20 3%
NEITHER (DO NOT 11 6 5 - 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 5 1 3 a4 1 3 6 2 3
READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 20 1% 1% 20 20 1% 3% * 206 206 * 1% 1% 20 20
OTHER (DO NOT READ)
(SPECIFY) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DON"T KNOW/DEPENDS 27 4 23 4 8 3 3 3 1 10 7 7 6 7 8 11 6 17 3 6
(DO NOT READ) 3% 1% 5% 6% 4% 3% 20 20 1% 8% 4% 4% 20 a% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5%
REFUSED (DO NOT 2 ) 1 - - - - 1 - 0 0 - 0 1 1 - 1 1 - )
READ) * * * 1% * * * 1% 1% * * *

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 070
9. Again, regardless of whom you voted for, would you prefer a President nominate Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to federal courts who...(READ. ACCEPT ONLY ONE)

TOTAL 1DS: RACE: IDEOLOGY: PARTY 1D INCOME:
COMPLTE KIDS  NO KIDS  MOMS DADS  WHITE  BLACK HISP  NON-WHT  LIB MOD CONS DEM IND REP <$25K $25-49K $50-69K $70-89K $90K+
Total 800 432 360 227 205 600 104 64 193 168 253 327 312 200 264 82 155 146 98 176

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

WILL INTERPRET AND

APPLY THE LAW AS IT

IS WRITTEN AND NOT

TAKE INTO ACCOUNT

THEIR OWN VIEWPOINTS 559 291 263 136 154 425 71 44 130 102 178 247 191 150 208 48 111 110 73 129
AND EXPERIENCES. 70% 67% 73% 60% 75% 71% 69% 69% 68% 61% 70% 76% 61% 75% 79% 58% 71% 76% 75% 73%

WILL GO BEYOND
INTERPRETING AND
APPLYING THE LAW AND
TAKE INTO ACCOUNT

THEIR OWN VIEWPOINTS 187 114 71 70 43 135 25 17 50 53 59 59 97 40 a1 23 34 29 22 40
AND EXPERIENCES. 23% 26% 20% 31% 21% 23% 24% 27% 26% 31% 23% 18% 31% 20% 15% 28% 22% 20% 23% 23%
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 15 9 6 7 2 11 3 1 3 2 9 4 5 5 5 1 5 ) 1 1
20 20 20 3% 1% 20 20 1% 20 1% 4% 1% 20 26 206 1% 3% * 1% *
NEITHER (DO NOT 11 7 3 4 3 8 2 - 3 6 2 2 6 2 2 3 3 1 - 2
READ) 1% 2% 1% 20 20 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 20 1% 1% 3% 20 * 1%
OTHER (DO NOT READ)
(SPECIFY) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DON"T KNOW/DEPENDS 27 11 16 10 1 20 3 2 7 5 6 15 11 2 9 8 2 5 2 4
(DO NOT READ) 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 20 5% 4% 1% 3% 9% 1% 4% 20 20
REFUSED (DO NOT 2 - 1 - - 1 - - ) 1 0 - 2 - - - 1 - - -
READ) * * * * 1% * 1% 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008

TABLE 071
9. Again, regardless of whom you voted for, would you prefer a President nominate Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to federal courts who...(READ. ACCEPT ONLY ONE)
< RELIGIOI
TOTAL <====UNION====> <===== GUN=====: FREQ INFREQ LIFE NON-LFE POL NON-POL FREQ INFREQ EVAN  MAINLNE NON-
COMPLTE UNION NON-UN GUN HH NON GUN CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH PROT PROT PROT PROT REL
Total 800 134 640 300 482 198 79 118 110 83 65 130 200 159 200 148 55

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

WILL INTERPRET AND

APPLY THE LAW AS IT

IS WRITTEN AND NOT

TAKE INTO ACCOUNT

THEIR OWN VIEWPOINTS 559 97 448 223 325 133 50 83 79 52 45 86 146 117 145 112 32
AND EXPERIENCES. 70% 73% 70% 74% 67% 67% 64% 70% 72% 63% 69% 66% 73% 73% 73% 76% 58%

WILL GO BEYOND
INTERPRETING AND
APPLYING THE LAW AND
TAKE INTO ACCOUNT

THEIR OWN VIEWPOINTS 187 29 150 60 124 51 22 27 22 27 15 35 42 33 42 29 17
AND EXPERIENCES. 23% 22% 23% 20% 26% 26% 28% 23% 20% 33% 23% 27% 21% 21% 21% 20% 31%
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 15 4 11 6 8 3 1 2 2 1 1 2 4 2 6 1 1
20 3% 20 20 20 1% 1% 1% 20 1% 20 1% 20 1% 3% * 2%
NEITHER (DO NOT 11 1 7 2 7 3 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2
READ) 1% * 1% 1% 1% 20 1% 20 20 20 3% 1% 1% * * 1% 4%
OTHER (DO NOT READ)
(SPECIFY) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DON"T KNOW/DEPENDS 27 3 22 9 18 8 4 4 5 2 2 6 5 6 7 3 3
(DO NOT READ) 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 50 3% 50 20 3% 50 20 a% 3% 2% 6%
REFUSED (DO NOT 2 - 2 - 2 ) - 0 ) - - 0 1 ) - 1 -
READ) * * * * * * * * * 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 072
9. Again, regardless of whom you voted for, would you prefer a President nominate Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to federal courts who...(READ. ACCEPT ONLY ONE)

TOTAL 200: 2008 PRIMARY========> <=2008 GENERAL> <====== 2008 CONG DECIDER <====VOTE=====>
COMPLTE KERRY BUSH NV CLINTON OBAMA MCCAIN NO PART OBAMA  MCCAIN REP DEM IND/3P EARLY  MIDDLE LATE LAST DAY OF EARLY
Total 800 319 376 83 102 218 112 228 424 368 347 406 21 496 141 117 42 593 207

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

WILL INTERPRET AND

APPLY THE LAW AS IT

IS WRITTEN AND NOT

TAKE INTO ACCOUNT

THEIR OWN VIEWPOINTS 559 217 293 35 71 142 87 144 264 288 279 250 13 342 103 80 31 408 151
AND EXPERIENCES. 70% 68% 78% 43% 70% 65% 78% 63% 62% 78% 81% 62% 62% 69% 73% 68% 75% 69% 73%

WILL GO BEYOND
INTERPRETING AND
APPLYING THE LAW AND
TAKE INTO ACCOUNT

THEIR OWN VIEWPOINTS 187 78 61 44 23 56 19 73 126 61 49 122 6 120 27 31 8 153 34
AND EXPERIENCES. 23% 24% 16% 53% 23% 26% 17% 32% 30% 17% 14% 30% 30% 24% 19% 26% 20% 26% 16%
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 15 7 6 1 1 6 1 4 8 6 7 6 2 12 1 2 - 8 7
20 206 20 1% 1% 3% 1% 20 20 20 20 20 8% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
NEITHER (DO NOT 11 5 2 2 2 5 1 2 8 3 2 9 - 8 ) 2 1 7 3
READ) 1% 20 1% 3% 20 20 1% 1% 20 1% 1% 20 2% * 2% 2% 1% 20
OTHER (DO NOT READ)
(SPECIFY) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DON"T KNOW/DEPENDS 27 11 14 1 6 8 4 4 17 10 9 18 - 12 9 2 1 16 11
(DO NOT READ) 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 4% 4% 20 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3% 50
REFUSED (DO NOT 2 2 - - - 1 - - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - 1 1
READ) * 1% 1% * * * * *

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 073
10. As | mentioned earlier, the President of the United States is responsible for nominating Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to other federal courts while the United
States Senate is constitutionally-bound to provide its advice and consent for each nominee, typically done in the form of public confirmation hearings. Which of the following do you think is
most important for U.S. Senators to consider when confirming a judge or Justice?

TOTAL <====GENDER===> AGE: > < REGIO! OMMUNITY JARITAL:
COMPLTE MALE  FEMALE  18-24  18-34 25-34 35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ NE CENT SOUTH WEST  URBAN RURAL SUB  MARRIED SINGLE S/D/W
Total 800 376 424 80 216 136 144 152 144 128 176 192 256 176 167 230 379 562 96 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
A NOMINEE"S PAST
EXPERIENCE AS A 263 112 151 24 75 52 51 48 45 37 64 61 75 64 51 82 122 184 31 46
JUDGE 33% 30% 36% 30% 35% 38% 36% 32% 31% 29% 36% 32% 29% 36% 31% 36% 32% 33% 33% 34%
A NOMINEE®"S PAST
POLITICAL
EXPERIENCE, SUCH AS
HOLDING ELECTED 36 17 19 8 16 8 4 8 4 4 7 12 15 2 10 14 12 23 5 8
OFFICE 5% 4% 5% 10% % 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 1% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6%
A NOMINEE WHO HAS A
RECORD OF
INTERPRETING THE LAW
AS IT IS WRITTEN IN 329 173 156 24 75 51 57 61 76 57 62 78 110 79 71 84 164 240 31 52
PAST RULINGS 41% 46% 37% 30% 35% 38% 40% 40% 53% 44% 35% 40% 43% 45% 42% 37% 43% 43% 33% 39%

A NOMINEE WHO HAS A

RECORD OF

INCORPORAT ING

PERSONAL VIEWS AND

EXPERIENCES IN PAST 55 25 30 12 17 5 9 11 8 7 12 12 17 13 12 12 29 37 8 8
RULINGS 7% 7% 7% 15% 8% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% % 6% % 8% 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6%

A NOMINEE WHO HAS
WRITTEN LEGAL
ARTICLES ADVOCATING

FOR THE

INTERPRETATION OF

THE LAW AS IT IS 47 25 22 2 11 8 10 10 10 7 16 13 12 6 8 16 21 37 6 4
WRITTEN 6% % 5% 3% 5% 6% % 6% % 5% 9% % 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% % 6% 3%

A NOMINEE WHO HAS
WRITTEN LEGAL
ARTICLES ADVOCATING
FOR THE
INCORPORATION OF
PERSONAL VIEWS AND

EXPERIENCES INTO 30 12 18 6 12 6 5 7 1 4 7 3 16 4 6 8 16 13 10 7
COURTROOM RULINGS 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 10% 6%
OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO 5 3 2 - 1 1 2 - - 1 - 1 3 1 1 2 1 3 1 1
NOT READ) 1% 1% * * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% 1%
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TABLE 073 (continued)

POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008

10. As | mentioned earlier, the President of the United States is responsible for nominating Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to other federal courts while the United
States Senate is constitutionally-bound to provide its advice and consent for each nominee, typically done in the form of public confirmation hearings. Which of the following do you think is
most important for U.S. Senators to consider when confirming a judge or Justice?

TOTAL <====GENDER===> < AGE: > < REGIO! OMMUNITY: JARITAL:

COMPLTE MALE  FEMALE  18-24  18-34 25-34 35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ NE CENT SOUTH WEST  URBAN RURAL SUB  MARRIED SINGLE S/D/W
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 30 9 21 4 9 4 4 5 1 11 7 12 7 4 6 9 12 18 5 7
READ) 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 9% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5%
REFUSED (DO NOT 6 1 5 - 1 1 1 3 - 0 2 - 2 2 2 3 2 6 - 0
READ) 1% * 1% * * 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% *

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 074
10. As | mentioned earlier, the President of the United States is responsible for nominating Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to other federal courts while the United
States Senate is constitutionally-bound to provide its advice and consent for each nominee, typically done in the form of public confirmation hearings. Which of the following do you think is
most important for U.S. Senators to consider when confirming a judge or Justice?

TOTAL IDS < RACE > < IDEOLOGY: > < PARTY 1D INCOME

COMPLTE KIDS  NO KIDS  MOMS DADS  WHITE  BLACK HISP  NON-WHT  LIB MOD CONS DEM IND REP <$25K $25-49K $50-69K $70-89K $90K+

Total 800 432 360 227 205 600 104 64 193 168 253 327 312 200 264 82 155 146 98 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
A NOMINEE"S PAST
EXPERIENCE AS A 263 147 115 78 68 201 31 17 60 57 91 97 105 66 78 26 45 42 30 66
JUDGE 33% 34% 32% 34% 33% 33% 30% 27% 31% 34% 36% 30% 34% 33% 29% 31% 29% 29% 31% 38%
A NOMINEE®"S PAST
POLITICAL
EXPERIENCE, SUCH AS
HOLDING ELECTED 36 23 12 14 9 30 3 2 5 7 10 18 15 7 13 4 4 12 3 3
OFFICE 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 2%
A NOMINEE WHO HAS A
RECORD OF
INTERPRETING THE LAW
AS IT IS WRITTEN IN 329 169 155 75 94 256 46 17 69 60 95 155 120 68 137 30 64 70 40 76
PAST RULINGS 41% 39% 43% 33% 46% 43% 45% 27% 36% 35% 37% 47% 39% 34% 52% 37% 41% 48% 41% 43%

A NOMINEE WHO HAS A

RECORD OF

INCORPORAT ING

PERSONAL VIEWS AND

EXPERIENCES IN PAST 55 36 17 26 10 36 9 8 19 12 25 15 27 17 10 4 16 7 9 10
RULINGS 7% 8% 5% 12% 5% 6% 9% 12% 10% 7% 10% 5% 9% 9% 4% 5% 10% 5% 10% 6%

A NOMINEE WHO HAS
WRITTEN LEGAL
ARTICLES ADVOCATING

FOR THE

INTERPRETATION OF

THE LAW AS IT IS 47 20 27 10 10 31 1 10 16 11 14 20 11 21 13 1 12 9 5 9
WRITTEN 6% 5% % 5% 5% 5% 1% 16% 8% % 5% 6% 4% 10% 5% 1% % 6% 5% 5%

A NOMINEE WHO HAS
WRITTEN LEGAL
ARTICLES ADVOCATING
FOR THE
INCORPORATION OF
PERSONAL VIEWS AND

EXPERIENCES INTO 30 19 11 13 6 13 9 8 17 13 7 6 16 13 1 6 8 5 7 4
COURTROOM RULINGS 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 9% 12% 9% 8% 3% 2% 5% 7% * 7% 5% 3% 7% 2%
OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO 5 3 1 2 2 5 - - - - 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 - 1 1
NOT READ) 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% * 1% *
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 074 (continued)
10. As | mentioned earlier, the President of the United States is responsible for nominating Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to other federal courts while the United
States Senate is constitutionally-bound to provide its advice and consent for each nominee, typically done in the form of public confirmation hearings. Which of the following do you think is
most important for U.S. Senators to consider when confirming a judge or Justice?

TOTAL IDS < RACE:; > < IDEOLOGY > < PARTY 1D INCOME

COMPLTE KIDS  NO KIDS  MOMS DADS  WHITE  BLACK HISP  NON-WHT  LIB MOD CONS DEM IND REP <$25K $25-49K $50-69K $70-89K $90K+
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 30 13 16 8 6 24 2 2 5 6 9 11 13 6 8 8 5 2 3 6
READ) 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 10% 3% 1% 3% 3%
REFUSED (DO NOT 6 1 4 1 1 4 2 - 2 2 - 3 3 - 1 2 2 - - -
READ) 1% * 1% * * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 075
10. As | mentioned earlier, the President of the United States is responsible for nominating Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to other federal courts while the United
States Senate is constitutionally-bound to provide its advice and consent for each nominee, typically done in the form of public confirmation hearings. Which of the following do you think is
most important for U.S. Senators to consider when confirming a judge or Justice?

RELIGIO

TOTAL <====UNIO} GUI FREQ INFREQ LIFE  NON-LFE POL  NON-POL FREQ INFREQ  EVAN  MAINLNE NON-

COMPLTE UNION NON-UN GUN HH NON GUN  CATH  CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH  CATH PROT PROT PROT PROT REL
Total 800 134 640 300 482 198 79 118 110 83 65 130 200 159 200 148 55

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
A NOMINEE"S PAST
EXPERIENCE AS A 263 40 216 95 163 73 31 40 41 30 26 46 46 64 54 52 21
JUDGE 33% 30% 34% 32% 34% 37% 40% 34% 37% 36% 39% 35% 23% 40% 27% 35% 38%
A NOMINEE®"S PAST
POLITICAL
EXPERIENCE, SUCH AS
HOLDING ELECTED 36 3 30 10 26 6 2 4 6 1 3 3 10 8 6 9 2
OFFICE 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4%
A NOMINEE WHO HAS A
RECORD OF
INTERPRETING THE LAW
AS IT IS WRITTEN IN 329 56 264 148 173 65 17 48 35 29 23 40 103 65 105 59 21
PAST RULINGS 41% 42% 41% 49% 36% 33% 22% 41% 31% 35% 35% 31% 52% 41% 53% 40% 39%

A NOMINEE WHO HAS A

RECORD OF

INCORPORAT ING

PERSONAL VIEWS AND

EXPERIENCES IN PAST 55 7 45 17 36 16 7 9 7 8 3 12 13 10 11 13 3
RULINGS 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 5% 10% % 6% 5% 9% 5%

A NOMINEE WHO HAS
WRITTEN LEGAL
ARTICLES ADVOCATING

FOR THE

INTERPRETATION OF

THE LAW AS IT IS a7 17 27 15 30 17 13 4 6 11 3 14 9 5 9 5 4
WRITTEN 6% 13% 4% 5% 6% 9% 16% 3% 6% 13% 5% 11% 4% 3% 4% 4% %

A NOMINEE WHO HAS
WRITTEN LEGAL
ARTICLES ADVOCATING
FOR THE
INCORPORATION OF
PERSONAL VIEWS AND

EXPERIENCES INTO 30 6 24 6 24 10 3 7 6 3 3 7 9 2 8 3 3
COURTROOM RULINGS 4% 4% 4% 2% 50 50 4% 6% 6% 4% 50 5% 5% 1% a% 2% 6%
OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO 5 1 3 1 3 ) ) - ) - 0 - 2 1 a4 - 1
NOT READ) 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 075 (continued)
10. As | mentioned earlier, the President of the United States is responsible for nominating Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to other federal courts while the United
States Senate is constitutionally-bound to provide its advice and consent for each nominee, typically done in the form of public confirmation hearings. Which of the following do you think is
most important for U.S. Senators to consider when confirming a judge or Justice?

RELIGIO
TOTAL <====UNIO} GUI FREQ INFREQ LIFE NON-LFE POL  NON-POL FREQ INFREQ  EVAN  MAINLNE NON-
COMPLTE UNION NON-UN GUN HH NON GUN  CATH  CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH  CATH PROT PROT PROT PROT REL
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 30 3 25 6 22 9 4 6 7 2 4 5 6 4 4 6 -
READ) 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4%
REFUSED (DO NOT 6 - 6 1 5 2 2 - 2 - - 2 1 0 - 1 -
READ) 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% * * 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 076
10. As | mentioned earlier, the President of the United States is responsible for nominating Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to other federal courts while the United
States Senate is constitutionally-bound to provide its advice and consent for each nominee, typically done in the form of public confirmation hearings. Which of the following do you think is
most important for U.S. Senators to consider when confirming a judge or Justice?

TOTAL 200. < 2008 PRIMARY========> <=2008 GENERAL> < 2008 CONG > DECIDER <====VOTE=====>
COMPLTE KERRY  BUSH NV CLINTON OBAMA MCCAIN NO PART OBAMA  MCCAIN  REP DEM IND/3P EARLY MIDDLE LATE LAST DAY OF EARLY

Total 800 319 376 83 102 218 112 228 424 368 347 406 21 496 141 117 42 593 207

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

A NOMINEE®S PAST

EXPERIENCE AS A 263 107 121 27 38 77 39 72 153 107 105 144 3 158 52 35 18 182 81

JUDGE 33% 34% 32% 33% 38% 350 350 32% 36% 29% 30% 350% 15% 32% 37% 30% 43% 31% 39%

A NOMINEE®S PAST

POLITICAL

EXPERIENCE, SUCH AS

HOLDING ELECTED 36 10 16 9 8 8 0 12 16 20 15 20 1 22 8 4 2 27 9

OFFICE 5% 3% a% 11% 7% 3% * 5% a% 5% a% 5% 3% a% 6% a% 5% 5% a%

A NOMINEE WHO HAS A

RECORD OF

INTERPRETING THE LAW

AS IT IS WRITTEN IN 329 122 182 17 39 86 49 87 143 183 166 143 10 215 57 43 13 251 77

PAST RULINGS 41% 38% 48% 21% 38% 39% 44% 38% 34% 50% 48% 350% 47% 43% 40% 37% 30% 42% 37%

A NOMINEE WHO HAS A

RECORD OF

INCORPORATING

PERSONAL VIEWS AND

EXPERIENCES IN PAST 55 30 14 9 4 19 2 22 40 14 13 37 - 36 6 8 5 45 10

RULINGS 7% 9% 4% 11% a% 9% 2% 10% 10% 4% 4% 9% 7% a% 7% 11% 8% 5%

A NOMINEE WHO HAS

WRITTEN LEGAL

ARTICLES ADVOCATING

FOR THE

INTERPRETATION OF

THE LAW AS IT IS 47 20 21 6 8 9 12 10 23 22 21 24 1 30 4 11 1 34 12

WRITTEN 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% a% 11% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 10% 3% 6% 6%

A NOMINEE WHO HAS

WRITTEN LEGAL

ARTICLES ADVOCATING

FOR THE

INCORPORATION OF

PERSONAL VIEWS AND

EXPERIENCES INTO 30 11 12 8 0 12 3 10 24 6 10 17 3 14 10 5 1 20 11

COURTROOM RUL INGS 4% 3% 3% 10% * 6% 3% a% 6% 2% 3% a% 12% 3% 7% 5% 3% 3% 5%

OTHER (SPECIFY) (DO 5 2 2 1 1 - - 3 2 2 2 3 - 0 1 3 - 3 2

NOT READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 20 * 1%
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 076 (continued)
10. As | mentioned earlier, the President of the United States is responsible for nominating Justices to the United States Supreme Court and judges to other federal courts while the United
States Senate is constitutionally-bound to provide its advice and consent for each nominee, typically done in the form of public confirmation hearings. Which of the following do you think is
most important for U.S. Senators to consider when confirming a judge or Justice?

TOTAL 200: < 2008 PRIMARY========> <=2008 GENERAL> <======2008 CONG > DECIDER <====VOTE=====>

COMPLTE KERRY  BUSH NV CLINTON OBAMA MCCAIN NO PART OBAMA  MCCAIN  REP DEM IND/3P  EARLY  MIDDLE LATE LAST DAY OF EARLY
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 30 13 6 5 4 4 4 11 17 13 12 14 4 16 2 8 2 26 3
READ) 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 19% 3% 2% 7% 5% 4% 2%
REFUSED (DO NOT 6 5 1 - - 5 1 - 5 1 1 5 - 5 1 - - 3 3
READ) 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 077
11. I am now going to read you the opinions of two candidates on the types of judges they prefer. Please tell me which candidate®s opinion comes closest to your own. (PROBE: And would that
be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT AGREE PERSON 1/PERSON 2?) Person 1: "We need somebody who"s got the heart, the empathy, to recognize what it"s like to be a young teenage mom. The empathy to
understand what it"s like to be poor, or African-American, or gay, or disabled, or old. And that"s the criteria by which I"m going to be selecting my judges." Person 2: We need judges who
look at each individual equally. We need judges who will apply the law the same to each person regardless of an individual®s background or cultural or economic circumstances.

TOTAL <====GENDER===> AGE REG I0N OMMUNITY VARITAL
COMPLTE MALE  FEMALE  18-24  18-34 25-34 35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ NE CENT SOUTH WEST  URBAN RURAL SUB  MARRIED SINGLE S/D/W
Total 800 376 424 80 216 136 144 152 144 128 176 192 256 176 167 230 379 562 96 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
STRONGLY AGREE 106 39 67 14 31 17 19 25 18 11 31 18 31 26 27 19 57 76 15 12
PERSON 1 13% 10% 16% 17% 14% 13% 13% 16% 12% 9% 18% 9% 12% 15% 16% 8% 15% 14% 16% 9%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 228 101 126 29 66 38 32 38 51 36 56 65 72 34 46 69 108 154 31 42
PERSON 1 28% 27% 30% 36% 31% 28% 22% 25% 35% 28% 32% 34% 28% 19% 28% 30% 28% 27% 32% 31%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 61 29 32 3 18 15 12 8 10 12 11 13 21 17 19 13 28 49 3 8
PERSON 2 8% 8% % 4% 8% 11% 9% 5% % 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 11% 6% % 9% 3% 6%
STRONGLY AGREE 364 187 177 32 92 60 72 75 58 61 69 88 119 88 64 120 169 259 39 63
PERSON 2 46% 50% 42% 40% 43% 44% 50% 49% 40% 48% 39% 46% 47% 50% 38% 52% 44% 46% 41% 47%
IT DEPENDS/NEED MORE
INFORMATION (DO NOT 6 2 4 1 2 1 - - 4 - 1 - 3 2 - 1 5 1 3 3
READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 1% * 1% * 3% 2%
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 18 7 11 2 4 2 7 3 1 1 5 2 6 4 6 5 6 11 4 2
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%
NEITHER (DO NOT 8 5 3 - 0 0 2 3 2 1 3 1 1 2 3 1 2 8 - -
READ) 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% * 1%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 5 3 2 - 2 2 - - - 3 - 3 - 2 - - 2 3 - 2
READ) 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED (DO NOT 5 2 4 - - - - 1 1 3 - 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 3
READ) 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 2%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

the polling company(TM), inc./ WomanTrend
57



POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 078
11. I am now going to read you the opinions of two candidates on the types of judges they prefer. Please tell me which candidate®s opinion comes closest to your own. (PROBE: And would that
be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT AGREE PERSON 1/PERSON 2?) Person 1: "We need somebody who"s got the heart, the empathy, to recognize what it"s like to be a young teenage mom. The empathy to
understand what it"s like to be poor, or African-American, or gay, or disabled, or old. And that"s the criteria by which I"m going to be selecting my judges." Person 2: We need judges who
look at each individual equally. We need judges who will apply the law the same to each person regardless of an individual®s background or cultural or economic circumstances.

TOTAL 1DS: RACE: IDEOLOGY: PARTY 1D INCOME:
COMPLTE KIDS  NO KIDS  MOMS DADS  WHITE  BLACK HISP  NON-WHT  LIB MOD CONS DEM IND REP <$25K $25-49K $50-69K $70-89K $90K+
Total 800 432 360 227 205 600 104 64 193 168 253 327 312 200 264 82 155 146 98 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
STRONGLY AGREE 106 70 35 46 23 65 23 10 40 46 38 18 63 35 7 14 18 16 16 22
PERSON 1 13% 16% 10% 20% 11% 11% 22% 16% 21% 27% 15% 6% 20% 18% 2% 17% 12% 11% 17% 13%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 228 110 117 60 50 172 30 17 54 a7 71 93 96 48 75 15 50 41 29 55
PERSON 1 28% 25% 33% 26% 24% 29% 29% 27% 28% 28% 28% 28% 31% 24% 29% 19% 32% 28% 29% 31%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 61 36 25 17 18 a7 8 5 13 13 20 25 22 9 28 4 10 15 8 14
PERSON 2 8% 8% % 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% % 8% 8% 8% % 5% 11% 5% 6% 10% 8% 8%
STRONGLY AGREE 364 198 161 93 104 288 37 26 73 49 111 178 113 94 146 42 67 69 39 80
PERSON 2 46% 46% 45% 41% 51% 48% 36% 41% 38% 29% 44% 55% 36% 47% 55% 51% 43% 47% 40% 46%
IT DEPENDS/NEED MORE
INFORMATION (DO NOT 6 3 3 3 - 1 3 2 5 2 3 1 3 2 1 - 2 1 - 1
READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% * 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * *
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 18 9 8 4 5 12 2 4 6 4 8 5 11 5 2 4 6 1 3 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 1%
NEITHER (DO NOT 8 4 4 2 2 7 2 - 2 5 - 3 4 3 1 - 1 2 2 1
READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% *
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 5 2 3 - 2 5 - - - 1 2 1 1 3 1 3 - - - -
READ) 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% * 4%
REFUSED (DO NOT 5 1 4 1 - 5 - - - - 1 3 0 1 3 - 1 1 - 1
READ) 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 079
11. I am now going to read you the opinions of two candidates on the types of judges they prefer. Please tell me which candidate®s opinion comes closest to your own. (PROBE: And would that
be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT AGREE PERSON 1/PERSON 2?) Person 1: "We need somebody who"s got the heart, the empathy, to recognize what it"s like to be a young teenage mom. The empathy to
understand what it"s like to be poor, or African-American, or gay, or disabled, or old. And that"s the criteria by which I"m going to be selecting my judges." Person 2: We need judges who
look at each individual equally. We need judges who will apply the law the same to each person regardless of an individual®s background or cultural or economic circumstances.

< RELIGIO
TOTAL <====UNION====> <===== GUN=====; FREQ INFREQ LIFE NON-LFE POL  NON-POL FREQ INFREQ ~ EVAN  MAINLNE NON-
COMPLTE UNION NON-UN GUN HH NON GUN  CATH  CATH CATH CATH CATH CATH  CATH PROT PROT PROT PROT REL
Total 800 134 640 300 482 198 79 118 110 83 65 130 200 159 200 148 55
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
STRONGLY AGREE 106 24 7 31 73 27 12 15 15 11 6 21 19 20 23 14 3
PERSON 1 13% 18% 12% 10% 15% 14% 16% 12% 14% 13% 10% 16% 9% 12% 12% 9% 5%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 228 44 179 81 145 63 21 40 28 31 20 41 52 49 54 a7 25
PERSON 1 28% 33% 28% 27% 30% 32% 26% 34% 26% 38% 30% 31% 26% 31% 27% 32% 46%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 61 7 53 28 31 18 9 9 10 8 6 11 18 9 15 11 1
PERSON 2 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 6% 7% 7% 3%
STRONGLY AGREE 364 51 300 150 204 87 36 51 55 31 31 55 96 69 93 65 23
PERSON 2 46% 38% 47% 50% 42% 44% 45% 43% 49% 38% 47% 42% 48% 44% 47% 44% 42%
IT DEPENDS/NEED MORE
INFORMATION (DO NOT 6 - 5 - 6 - - - - - - - 3 2 3 3 -
READ) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 18 6 12 7 10 - - - - - - - 5 8 8 5 3
2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5%
NEITHER (DO NOT 8 1 6 3 4 4 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 - 2 - -
READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 5 1 4 - 5 - - - - - - - 3 - - 3 -
READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
REFUSED (DO NOT 5 - 5 - 5 - - - - - - - 3 2 2 2 -
READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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POST ELECTION STUDY
Prepared on 06 NOV 2008
TABLE 080
11. I am now going to read you the opinions of two candidates on the types of judges they prefer. Please tell me which candidate®s opinion comes closest to your own. (PROBE: And would that
be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT AGREE PERSON 1/PERSON 2?) Person 1: "We need somebody who"s got the heart, the empathy, to recognize what it"s like to be a young teenage mom. The empathy to
understand what it"s like to be poor, or African-American, or gay, or disabled, or old. And that"s the criteria by which I"m going to be selecting my judges." Person 2: We need judges who
look at each individual equally. We need judges who will apply the law the same to each person regardless of an individual®s background or cultural or economic circumstances.

TOTAL 200 2008 PRIMARY========> <=2008 GENERAL> <====== 2008 CONG DECIDER <====VOTE=====>
COMPLTE KERRY  BUSH NV CLINTON OBAMA MCCAIN NO PART OBAMA  MCCAIN  REP DEM IND/3P  EARLY  MIDDLE LATE LAST DAY OF EARLY
Total 800 319 376 83 102 218 112 228 424 368 347 406 21 496 141 117 42 593 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
STRONGLY AGREE 106 63 21 17 11 55 3 27 90 15 19 86 - 78 13 7 7 78 28
PERSON 1 13% 20% 6% 21% 11% 25% 2% 12% 21% 4% 5% 21% 16% 9% 6% 16% 13% 13%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 228 91 107 25 33 62 35 58 120 106 94 115 11 136 44 38 7 180 a7
PERSON 1 28% 29% 28% 30% 32% 29% 31% 25% 28% 29% 27% 28% 54% 27% 31% 33% 17% 30% 23%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 61 22 35 2 6 14 10 19 29 31 27 29 1 39 11 9 2 37 24
PERSON 2 8% % 9% 2% 6% 6% 9% 8% % 8% 8% 7% 3% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 11%
STRONGLY AGREE 364 121 201 33 48 72 60 110 154 206 193 151 9 220 68 55 21 265 99
PERSON 2 46% 38% 53% 40% 47% 33% 54% 48% 36% 56% 56% 37% 43% 44% 48% 47% 49% 45% 48%
IT DEPENDS/NEED MORE
INFORMATION (DO NOT 6 3 1 2 - 1 - 5 5 1 1 5 - 3 - 2 1 4 2
READ) 1% 1% * 2% * 2% 1% * * 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
BOTH (DO NOT READ) 18 11 4 3 3 8 - 5 16 2 4 14 - 9 5 3 1 14 4
2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
NEITHER (DO NOT 8 5 3 - 1 5 1 1 5 3 3 4 - 4 2 1 1 7 1
READ) 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
DO NOT KNOW (DO NOT 5 1 1 1 - - 1 2 3 2 2 3 - 2 - 1 2 4 1
READ) 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 4% 1% 1%
REFUSED (DO NOT 5 2 3 - - 2 1 1 2 3 5 0 - 5 - - - 4 1
READ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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